
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number z.qo -2016 

To Amend User Fee By-law 380-2003, as amended, 
to Update Various User Fees and Charges 

WHEREAS By-law 380-2003 was passed pursuant to the Municipal Act, 2001, to 
impose fees or charges; ' 

AND WHEREAS Council has approved, through Resolution C 3 9 I· 20 I b it 
is deemed appropriate to amend By-law 308-2003 in regard to the following fees 
and charges: 

1. Recreation and Culture Fees 
2. Fire and Emergency Services Fees 
3. Transit Fees 
4. Cemetery Fees, and 
5. Facility Services Fees; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton 
ENACTS as follows: 

1. By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by replacing 
Schedule A - Recreation and Culture Fees/Charges, with the Schedule 
set out in Appendix 1 to this By-law. 

2. By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by replacing 
Schedule F - Fire and Emergency Services Fees/Charges, with the 
Schedule set out in Appendix 2 to this By-law. 

3. By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by replacing 
Schedule G - Transit Fees/Charges, With the Schedule set out in 
Appendix 3 to this By-law. 

4. By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by replacing 
Schedule N - Facility Services Fees/Charges, with the Schedule set out in 
Appendix 4 to this By-law. 

5. By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by replacing 
Schedule 0 - Parks Maintenance and Operations Pees/Charges, with the 
Schedule set out in Appendix 5 to this By-law. 



By-law Number 2CfO 

ENACTED and PASSED this 14th day of December, 2016. 

Approved as to 
form. 

2016/12/12 

Denis Squires 

Approved as to 
content. 

2016/12/12 

Peter Fay 
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Appendix 1 
Schedule A - By-law 380-2003 

Recreation and Culture Fees/Charges 

Schedule-A Notes (appDcable to schedules below) 

Memberships_and Admissions 

Program Fees 

Rental Fees 

Services and Extra Fees 

Advertising and Sponsorship Fees 

Parks Extra Rental Fees 



SCHEDULE A. RECREATION AND CULTURE ·NOTES 

General 
Some fees may have .rounding treatments. 

The rates and fees presented do not include H.S.T .. Some recreation programs for 
children a_nd inclusive programs may be H.S.T. exempt. 

Recreation and Culture 
Recreation and Culture fees have been condensed to improve presentation and 
readability. 

Programs Fees presented are generally the Brampton resident program/course fee 
and a sample length that represent the fee for a Program Fee Description. 

All program fees are pro-rated for course lengths that differ from the course length 
presented. 

Non-resident fe~_s when not presented are calculated using the following: 

A surcharge fee of 25% per person, per program, up to a maximum of $50 per 
person, per program, per session, will be added to the registration fee of all non-
residents. Non-residents do not qualify for special discounts. Proof of residency may 
be requested at time of registration. For the purposes of this section, City of Brampton 
ratepayers are considered residents. 

Adult 55 Discounts when not presented are calculated using the following: 
Adults 55 years of age and over are entitled to a 25% discount on all registered 
programs in this guide, with the exception of programs offered at the Flower City 
Seniors Centre. Proof of age may be required. Material fees, if applicable, are 
payable at the full rate. Fitness and other memberships are calculated with a 35% 
discount. 

Family Discounts are not presented and are calculated using the following: 

Register three or more children (17 years of age and under) from the same family at 
the same time, in the same session and receive a 10% discount. Restrictions may 
apply. 
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SCHl;DULE A - RECREATION AND CUL 'fURE - NOTES 

Abbreviations have been utilized were appropriate to save space for readability and 
presentation appearance. Below is a table of frequently used abbreviations: 

Abbreviation - Meaning 
A55 - Fee for persons 55 years of age and older 
Adm - Admission 
B of Ed - Boards of Education 
CP - Chinguacousy Parle 
C/Y - Child/Youth 
FCSC - Flower City Seniors Centre 
HR- Hour 
LSS - Life Saving Society 
Mo- Month 
NLS - National L.ife Saving Society 
Non Res - Non resident 
NP - Non-prime hours 
PAYG- Pay As You Go 
PS - Personal Services 
PT - Prime-time hours 
PV - Peel Village Golf 
R&NR - Resident and Non-resident 
RC - Red Cross 
Reg - Registered 
Res - Resident 
SH - Ski Hill 
U6 HRS - Under 6 hours 
w/-with 

Room Size (# of Guests Per Room) 
A (1-40), B (41-70), C (71-99), D (100-149), E (150-200), F (201-250), G (251-400), 
H (401-450), I (450+) 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE· MEMBERSHIP AND ADMISSION FEES 

2016 Fee 2017 Fee HST Effective 
Fee p~scrlptlon fee ~~!~ · . Ag• c~~ry R~ldency ($) ($) ('(~~~ • · bate .• 

' ' • ' , I ' '1 I • , ,:1'
1

·: -~------~--
l;!JR~~~SMP1~"§YO~SPi;>!ttS -c · · ,, _ ___ . __ .. • • · . _ . 

·~~g-!~1r1ii4 _________________ ··+%11J~::--•-- ~l-~i: i -~~---·f l~--- HI·+-~:i·a~~1··!%~---·---~--~ 
-.. _g~~ . ' ~---·-..!il-~-----t---·--···----···-···--·------!'P"--~-~ 
~~::;s :~~~-<~.!ll.l!~~-11~) __ - ····-····; - g:~:: · ~-1~~i · i ~~~-1 ··-· · - · ~:~~ :.. ~!- f-~H f ~'.~ -r~:-! 
Cur1i1_1~::~-~=-~====--==:=------~~n-~:- 55+_· __ !=-R&NR ~~==:·-·aa2·--L=_Yes ·-T =-·ra.32 :NEW: 
RacquetbaWSquash -ASS I Per Booking • 55+ I R&NR I 5.09 s,09 ; Yes Current 1 0.00 I 0% ! 

I . ' . • I I . 
: ! : j ! ; f I , ~ 

'RacquetbaIVSquash-Adult(18to54) I PerBooklng 1 18-54 i R&NR ! 7.88 , 7.88 j Yes I Current I 0.00 ! 0% i 
~;-cquetba1V~~~;::·~~;-~·---~---·---- --t;;-~~~------:~; .. ___ i __ R&NR 1---; 1.89 ----~~·:;·r--~~--r-~:~.;;~--T o.oo i--~~-1 
:..---··-···---·------···-·-· ·-- . -· >¥•··-f-·· ''""'l""""""""" -····----·------r---····-····--------~-; --+·. ·---1- '. """'""""""""""""'i-------·----. r···--··--.. ~ 
: Racquetba1VSquash - Sat Night Special . Per Booking All Ages : R&NR j 2.57 2.57 

1 
Yes Current J 0.00 j 0% ! 

Racque1balVSquash - Student • Per Booking , student . : R&NR I 6.28 . .. 6.28 i Yes Current j 0.00 j 0% j 

~~~;:~:~::~:4:d1::der} __ J:._e~~~~-----~-:~~~-~·····~.i-¥,_;-=·· :: +~~111i~~-lq1 ~11 ~: •.• : . -- --1-~-~~ki~g I 
RacquetbalVSquash-Famlly i PerBooklng Family J.-~~~~--L.10:89 10.89 Yes i Current . i ~-00 i ~~J 
:.~=~~if - .. T -~Tu .. ·-•··::::~±:: : .!!&NR _i_ _ _?~~---- l.~ ·r v~::T:o&!!itii. .•. ~21!"~~~ I 
~:-~fi~~Jf~:~~-u.ri~~L =--:- __ ·.:: __ L: ~~.l~:.::.:=::~~r- .::f _:;~..:::1::1~~=-··· -~'.6}·J=Ji!~:t=~~J~.J -t,~ · itl.i 
~-Teen(J!to!Z) __________________ r _ _!>~ln , 14-17 i R&NR : 1.90 . ··i'sil' i Yes I Current ; o.oo. 0% .! 
'Tennis-CourtFeeNon.Pr1me I PerBooking AllAges I R&NR _ _j ... ~·4~-----~-49 -~~-_] ...... ~~~~-~ .L~:~_j o~i 
Tennis - Court Fee Prime-Time Per Booking All Ages I R&NR j 6.77 6,;; 1 Yes Current J 0.00 I 0% i 

I .. ! ··i .. I ... l l········· I 
L--~~J 10.6~- 10.66 i

1 
~~- -l- --~~~i o.oo ': 0% ! 

Per Booking >13 I R&NR I 11.89 11.89 : Yes ] _ _current Lo.oo_L~~ j 
-·-:·-~;~~-~-·--:-:J·:···----·-~·L=·-···· ___ i L 1 I - ! 

Change 

($) ' (%) 

:rennis Court- B of ED 

:rennis- Guest Fee 

Page4 



SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE· MEMBERSHIP AND ADMISSION FEES 

2018 Fae 2017 Fee HST 
Fee Desc:ription Fee Unit Age Ciltegory Resldancy ($) ($) (Yas/No) 

EffKtlve 
Date 

.Q~ange 

($) (%) 
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SCHEDULE A. RECREATION and CULTURE· MEMBERSHIP AND ADMISSION FEES 

,1 
2016 Fee 2017 Fee H8T 'cha,nge 

Fee Unit Age Category Residency ($) ($) (Yes/No) ($) (%) 
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Fee DesCrljltlon 

SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE· MEMBERSHIP AND ADMISSION FEES 

Fee Unit 
2016 Fee 2017 Fee 

Age Catego;y Residency 
($) ($) 

HSi 
ffes/No) 

Ef,factill8 
Data 

Ch_ange 

($) (%) 
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SCHEDULE A- RECREATION and CULTURE - MEMBERSHIP AND ADMISSION FEES 

2016 Fee 2017 Fee HST 
Fee Description Fee Unit Age Category Residency ($) ($) (Yes/No) 

Effective 
Date 

Change 

($) (%) 

Pege8 



SCHEDULE A ·RECREATION and CULTURE- PROGRAM FEES 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE· PROGRAM FEES 

Fae ~crtpttoil Fee Unit Age Catago,Y Section 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE• PROGRAM FEES 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE• PROGRAM FEES 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE· PROGRAM FEES 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE· PROGRAM FEES 

Fae Dasc:rl~n Ft!t! Unit Age (;ategory Section 

0.26i2.0% 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE· PROGRAM FEES 

Fee Descrtpuon Fee Unit Agll category Section 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE-RENTAL FEES 

Flie Description 
Change 
($) (~) 

. '11!1 
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Fee Description 

SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE· RENTAL FEES 

FeeUnlt Age 
Category 

Time 
Category 

Change 
($) (%) 

Psge17 



SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE· RENTAL FEES 

Fae 0.SC:rlptlon Fae U~ Age TIJne 2018 Fae 2017 Fae HST Efl'1lctlJte Date Change 
CatsQPry category .. .($) ") .. (YeslNo) ($) ~t . 

;eri:Si1eR&SiNonPiiifit-' ----~~~·=:1JRR:~JAJ1 ~-=-·· _'l\11 ___ ~-=~~j .. --n:so ·-1fla- ···v-... ·, ··01~T ...... """''02i';20%1 

'VMaili.aneNon-Re&il=orProfit ______ ,,_ .. J 1 HR_ I~'- -- __ J All : - iia- }a:21 :-~"(= L-~1~:1;,_--=-:__-_~Ji~· 
vlYlaliLiiieAmnaiSdvouthfSenkifs____ 11 HR I AD I AD 7.64 7.79, Yes : 01-Apr-17 D.15J2.0%: 

.. t. i _ I _____ ;_ .. ____ . 1 . t 
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SCHEDULE A- RECREATION and CULTURE - RENTAL FEES 
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f'ie'1D.scrtPtl~n 
TOl:IRNAMENT, SMALL· MAJOR FIELD ReSidOOt . . . .. 
•Non Resident/For Profit 
:~1~x~················ 

' ,_ 

i.ACiOSsE 80X •ReSiNOii Piotit . 
-Niin-Rii&iForPiO!ii-
.Affl11a1ec1 Youth 

SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE· RENTAL FEES 

Fee Unit Age 
Category 

2018 Fee 2017 Fee , Change 
($) 1$) ($) (%). 

541.59 i Yes I 01.Jan-17 10.62: 2.o%l 
-~--~1:·-~-:T___________ i .! 
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SCHEDULE A- RECREATION and CULTURE ·RENTAL FEES 

Fae Deacrtptlon 

Page21 



,SCOURTS 
Resident 
,Non_~idant 

SCHEDULE A- RECREATION and CULTURE· RENTAL FEES 

· 10,.96 : Yes 01:..iaii-11 
135.58 . Yes r O'hlan-17 ---· .-··---·-:i---- --

2.oOi2.0% 
2.66(2.0% ----;---
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CUL lURE ·RENTAL FEES 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE· RENTAL FEES 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CUL nJRE ·SERVICE AND EXTRA FEES 

Fee Unit Section 2016 Fee 2017 Fee HST 
($) ($) .. - (Y8s/NC)) 

ADMINISTRATION FEES 

Effective 
D~ie 

Change 
($) {°k) 

rc__PsHLitt-Pa&s-Rep.iacerileilt~cara" ..... _[_. 1~'!1 , ~i,~ .. . : ·· .. !).1~--1 :·:·s:~~:r .. x~s · 1···0.1.:Jan-11 .. 
1
i ojo_[ 21% ! 

JEXl::hallgeFee · ··· ············-······· i Tran5actioni Theatre 1.os 1.05
1 

Yes 1 current o.oo 1 0%. 
!Faxes (i>erpagej_________ 1 item 1 General :--------il.66 :---o.-68iYes···-·t·o1..J8'1-1f·:-O.o:q-23 

1r~~~:r,r;::r ·-- --------------r~~~:=~~r-~~=~~ .. -_.j_~:~-:-· ···- 1 ~~~T-- -}::-- -L-~~=~!- ·:-~~~~-:-~!- , 
!Membership Extension Fee i All i Fitness 9.51 · 9.70 I Yes I 01-Jan-17 0.19 2% 
i~~ooopie~_(~-~I!) ·--------_--=::~-~-~~--~- r--~--l~~rfi.::~:.:.f-~~iBL. _______ 0_:6.6·----)l.6~i -y~ rrn~1-Jan-17 I 0.01 I ~-" : 
jParking-2WeekPermit , Transaction 1 General 21.02 21.44: Yes L 01-Jan-17 0.42 '. 2% 
!Parking - Monthly Permit - 1 Transactio~General ! 42.05 I 42.90 1 Yes ! 01-Jan-17 ' o.84 i 2% : 
l-------···-·--··-~·-·-·----- --·-·····-----------·>-"········--·~- ·---·-----'····-·-·------~-.t---~----~..L..-------' ~---·-·--.. -· .. ·-··--·--··· ---- --!PV Gift Certificate Sold -Adult i Item ; Sparts ! 23.90: 24.371 Yes i 01-Jan-17 0.48 , 2% 

~=~~!~::::~~~ -~-~~~-·--_··-~-- · T~~=~:~:r~~~~,~1~ --~=-l~~~F~::~1~'.~~ r· --~=--r~~~=~:~-~ : ~:: : ~: 1 
!------------· ·------·-· -··- .. ···---··· ...... -·--+-···········-----;·--·-·-,, , . , --·--·---···L ··----··"f--·-····-· - · -- -·-- -·----·····' 
!Proflake-SeasonalBoatPermit 1 Transactioni General; 97.57; 99.531 Yes i 01-Jan-17: 1.951 2% I 
. ,- l --·--·-------~~----..,.-----·: -

:~=~:=:s~~~~=~w:~~---------K-:nn:~~ 1 ~--;-- -----t~!: --------tiit---~:---1------~=~---+ ~:: 1- ~~ ~ 
1.--·-·-·····--·--····-----·········---········ . --··· ··;--------··-·--+-·----- --·--····-····-- ······· - - ,-··· -·-····· T -· - - ·······-· -··--
llJl!e_b_f~pf!rtra!'S~~~'!- _ _ l T~ns_tilctionj .. T!!'~ .. -' l,:07 3.071 '(~----1--_Current : 0.00 0% 
l • < I ! 

lEQUlPMENTRENTALS~AUDlOvtSUAL . . . ----- ---- -;-----· ' 
!i=acfiitY:Porfabl~P~_sys~~- _______ J ec:i~i<ing -!-Meetings - -·37::r('.__ as.12 1 Yes I o1~an-17 "'! o.75 , 2% 
!Facility-Projector I Booking I Meetings 21.09: 21.52'. Yes---! 01-Jan-17 -~0.42 ~ i-----·-·------- ·---------·---·-·--··------········---·-··-·----· , _______ -----·-----·------ ----·---·--·-·· -· --·-----------------· -·- - ..... ···-·--·-
1Facility-T.V. and V.C.R. Booking i Meetings• 19.97 20.37 ! Yes i 01-Jan-17 · 0.40 ' 2% , r- -. . . ---· ------------------·--- -------··· --·- -- ... ····················-· -----1 ·· ....... ···-·· -- . .. ····· ------- -·-- ---:--·-----l··-·--··--·-····--
! ! I 1 

:eQl.RPMENT ANDSUPPfilES-MEEFIHGS !lli•1i;::•iii:~lir . ' , . 
ri=aci1iiy-Coffee -100 cup um· No Coffee--· ---- -·: .. -"BOoking· -l Me&tTngs··;- --····26.oa·: 26~60; Yes 1 01-Jan-17 o~52 2% ! -- ............. -----------------·----------------···-····-•··-·· -----·--····----··-r··------···--····-- -··--· ···-···•·-····--- ·--····· -·-········· -------- .... ··---··. --- -
if~cil!!Y.- ~e.:!l.lQ gup Um W Coffee _______ j __ !~~i'!!L.L~~!i'!.~_J _ 71_.1QJ ____ E·8~ i _ Yes __ J __ 9_!-Ja!1_-~I_.; ~-~ i _?Yo ) 
l~~cillty- Coffee_:~~-IJp _ _IJ_m ~-~~-------~-- Bookin!il+~~~.!'!~L _____ S.:?.f~ _____ l!:1.!.~-----y~_I 01-J~~~-!_~ 0.16 l~ __ j 
jFacility- Coffee -30 Cup Um W Coffee 1 Booking / Meetings i 24.31 '. 24.80 I Yes i 01-Jan-17 : 0.49 I 2% ' 
r~--~··----~-----·~•w••,··---.--~·---·---·-·~·--·-·--"'---···-·1-·-·------·········---t--··-.. --·-···-·1····-··· '" ... -~-.---·-,..... .............. __ 1 _______ "-i---···--~--~-i ----, 
!Facmty-Coffee-50 Cup Um W Coffee i Booking i Meetings i 38.46 39.23 ! Yes i 01-Jan-17 • 0.77 ; 2% 
-: -----------··-··-··-···-···········---------···-·------··---------+-------·----·----·-1---·-·-··--··--··-·-·1···--·--· ·-· ·-··-·····:'······----·-------~·---'-·---·-···-+-····-··---·-·-···+- ----···-·!··· ··-··· 

[Facility-Coffee-75CupUmWCoffee I Booking i Meetings; 54.92' 56.021 Yes I 01-Jan-17 '1.10 2% 
f---·---· --· -····--·--··-·· -··------ -·-·--r----····--------1 -··············· --·+-------··. --·--1-·-·-····-·-·------
IFacility- Coffee/Tea/Water per Person · Booking i Meetings I 2.27: 2.31 : Yes i 01-Jan-17 0.05 2% 
i . .. . . i I I 
!Facility-ElectricityCharge-- · - ·- - : Booking i Meetings 10.55, 10.76i Yes ! 01-Jan-1'7; 0.21; 2%; -----··---·-·--··-----------····------·····--·-··-·--··-------1------- ; --r-----------·----'----
IFacil~!Y._:£1repl~------------------------f--Booking___j Meetin9.!_, ____ _1~~·83.. ____ .!7:!!; __ ~L.-01-Jii.!'.!:".!?.. 1 0.34 ! -~-
~ - Flip C~'!l!_---------------·------------~-----~~ll!!i!_l._!A_~~!'!.9~L- .. _ 6~QJ _______ ~~~-.f--- Yes _l.__Q~ -JaE:_!!_ ___ : ___ Q_._!;!. _ _1_ __ ?_~ 1 

\Facility_- Ice -25 lb. bag Booking j Meetings\ 6.75 1 6.89, Yes l 01-Jan-17 0.14 2% , 
lFaCiiliY ~ Kitcti&ri ___ - - -- - ·· · · · -- · , -Bookiii9-r"Meetin951 - 13.901 75.38 i- v-e&- ·r-owan~-17· , 1:4a , 2% ' 
' - ---·--·--- - -------------------·--··--------- ~ 

!Facllity_:~odi~ ------~·----.:----------_:·:--~~!'!L+_~~-~"-g~:--_-~s=~i=----3~·==+ . Y~--J---°-!~a_!!:!Z_; 0.70 
1 

2% I 
EQUIPMENT· EVENTS 
1¢f'~-~~i!9 __ :~. ---····-.... . ·· - -~r~1~!i.kfui_J_J_y~~r-r·:-::~fs~1=~~~J9.~~1- Y~J.Ql~Jii!'!·f7 ; !?:I~ f .~~-I 
If P- PA System 6 HRS or Less __ [ Bookinq _____ ~ Even!_ __ ' ____ ---~9~35-"--·----~~_!~!_~an-17 .J!:!!l~-J 
!CP - P.A:.§.vstem 6-9_~-----------L8-ooking __ ~ Event ·----~:!l_Q_j ____ 5~'.!ti J _ Ye~ ___ J _ _Q_1-Jan-!Z__i~_!~ __ ' 
i~.:J:>~--s~"!~_!-iR~+ _________________ L __ ~ki!!_LL !="8-fl!__ 6~'.~ .~9.36f 'r'.1:15 [ Q!-Jan:!!'. __ 1.36_._2%_' 
iPark!:::(';_IJ_s_~!onedSU!!ghtBal?_~-~~ll.irs_ ' -~()~~g_J E\f.~11~ : 5.00 _ 5.10-f_yes __ j __ 01-J~r:i:E i Q.10 • 2% ! 
IParks-Fencing-6' high 10' sactions Booking I Event 20.00, 20.40 I Yes i 01-Jan-17 0.40 2% , 
I --- --- . • ------. - ---· -- . 
j~rks - Fi~~~inguisher (5 lb) i __ 8-_ookl_11_9 __ J_~e_!l!__L .. __J5.38 : _ - __ 1?:6~1 ___ YS!_L 01-Jan-17 . o.~1___L!~. j 
~rks-PortableV~~tyTra!!_e_r.:_ ____________ [_BookinQ __ I__ E~!!!_ -~500.00_._ 1,53<!:9.l.lJ Yes ___ J 01:.Jan-17 30.00 i 2% 

1.i:>!~.=-~Eat>~"'!.~-~r:i~-------------------------1---~~kinq __ J_ ______ ~~-"-t 1 ..... -·~~.l.l'.!l!> .. r----~.!l:QQ f ..... r~ _J_:..Q!~!!l-1 z_ .. ~.!~.oo :. ~-~ 
!Parks- Port-a-let Fencing & Screening l Booking j Event 1 20.00 i 20.40 I Yes j 01-Jan-17 : 0.40 ! 2% \ 
rstag&-rauii19S"Peri00i5--------------1--·0oc;1c1n9-t-··"E-varit_: _ 5.oo 1 s~10r-ves-fcff.Jan:11 ·'--o.10· t·23 ··-: 
f~""~-~:_ =~ ~: :--1~~o!l:.r=~~:~=,.·~r "'~E:~-=1~~.Jan.1~~-~ 
-~~l[l~!_REJt'f;AS-SIQ.fflU.•' 'f.; '!ltir1

: .... .. . .1 . I io;: . ··•: · .. ·'·'· . ,.·, ' 

i~:~~=~e1n~~RentoNLY-- __ ·:-----==::r+:~=~-1--~~~--:--:~;----~:~r, ~t +~!~~;=~~}~l~:I 
[s~~~(ij~s_":?:~_lfR~ni"ONLY··-·::::~~=::==-~==:J::I~~~!i:t:~e.o.~::::r~:.::: . ~~!>::::_~:: .. ~~9;···--~y_~~~~j___o1~P.::!fjj:~t:.~~J 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE ·SERVICE AND EXTRA FEES 

2016 Fee 2017 Fee HST Effective Change 
,.. _ . 

1
• -~e, D~yt10~ ., .. ···- -~~~~n~~---~~'.:I,~~;-, J$) . , ..... .($) ......... 1J!!.~~~) , .. _ Da~, , ... J~J J!l 

ISki Poles 3HR Rent ONLY i Transaction i Sports 3.28; 3.35: Yes I 01-Sep-17 ! 0.07 2% 
r~n~.ai~-~~~cc;>.~w:·· ···:=·····-.::····:-.·:·····=··· .. ····:Lfii~~~c.tl~n.]....-.~pci.~:-:r~--···~~~<»1:· ·-.· ·--.~~~a~i_ .. _ves:=-~:r:::=<.>i~P:I?~IQ;@=l·-~·; 
!Ski Poles ALL DAY Rent i Transaction I Sports 1 7.59 i 7.74 1 Yes ! 01-Sep-17 ; 0.15 : 2",{, ; 
!skis 1 HR Rent ONLY --·-·----·-···-·----·--[TransactionT"""siiOitS"""'Y"" ··-·;7:"59T--7."74f--Yes :- 01-SeP:.17: 0.15 -;--23~: 
~ · ··-· ····· ·· ·····--·-··-· ····;·······-;···· · ... _ .... - . ., · ······ ······ -···· ··· ···-·-·r···· ················-··· ····....,--4 
1Sk1s 2HR Rent ONLY . . i Transaction i Sports I 8.70 ! 8.87 ! Yes ; 01-Sep-17 0.17 2% i 
1skis 3HR REini o~·(· · · ----·-··-· --·r·f~Sci_ctiori l--s~~ ·r ··· 9.76 ! 9.96 i ves · 1 ()1_.:Sej,:11. , ():2-_() r-~- j 
:~~!~R Rent Ofll!:'! ................ ---·····I Transactiori.L~'!~--- ~87 ........ 11.09 L Yes r~_-Se.e::1? __ ;_Q:~.} 2% i 
iSkisALLDAYRent ... .... . .......... ; TransactionJ Sports : . 11.94; .... 12.17i Yes I 01-Sep-17 : 0'.2~ i ?OIA,: 
~-nowt>~!d-~t.s.:~!B.~.~1o~~r: ...... :~.:.:.~~---··~[:!f.ins~r1J._spc,rt5·····:.~=:·~:::~I~L ... : .. ::=[B7·r ·····ves · ·· [01:sep::11·· : _ _g.:ftJ_j~_=] 
~nowboa!C!_B~ .. ?-~.~~~O_fll~Y . . ..... : T~ris~r:iJ _s~-~ ;_ . _9.7f) ~:~E>l :'(es __ J_01~~.P:-~7 .: ... Q-?Q I 2~ .. 
~~oard~ts3HR~~QNLy ___ .. _ ... ~!!.l!..~!1-L..~ ... , ... ..J.Q~87; ... --11.09' Yes I 01-Sep-17 i 0.22; 2% 
i~rl~~li~~~C?~.4':1.~.~t:l".1~.91\1~Y ..... 1 TninsactionJ ~portt; , 11.94 1 12.17: Yes ,()1:§ep-1? :~4L?~ 
!Snowboard Boots DAY Rent i Transaction i Sports 13.05 13:31' Yes i 01-Sep-17 ' 0.26 • 2% 
lski:ioHrRentaf·- ·-··-····-·------·-·rTrans8Ction·i--sport5·; . 13.19 13.45 Yes r01::sEip-17TQ.26 2% -
I- ···-··· ·-- - · · ·· · ··· -· -- '·-·· ··--··-· ·· · · ·- · ·· · · ··-- -i -· -- -- ·1- -· --· ' 
1Ski - 2.0 Hr Rental : Transaction I Sports : 15.31 i 15.62. Yes ! 01-Sep-17 . 0.31 1 2% · 
,-·-;--···--····------·--··-·----·--··-·-----··;-·'"-!-... --······--· .. ·····-' .... 1........ . . . 

i~k·-~~9.tt~~llta'. ·····l·I~.i:i~~~11.j ...... ~eo.~ ........... ~.?'.~1.1 18.o3: X~ ...... L. Q~_~p-1! -~-<>'.3?+.~ 
/~:: !~ ~;YR:tii-·-·-·---·-··---··-·····--·--··--- ... -i-·f~~~~-j---~:: ,--··-~:~~t···· .. -~}!~~--~~ .. ····i---~~~~j-H~_,--~~ , 
1-"'-~·- ·~- ... -,.•-·-·---""'" ••••• """" ••• • ',,L_•••••••Y-·•-•••••• •··~·-·•-•"t•o•••--•--~•--••-•"'"'1'••-•·-··•- ----~-~ ~ «•·-- ·• ·-·t ---.--~ • ••·•[·• -• • • •·• <> •"'•••••••~" •··•••·"~••> • "" ~-··1 
!Snowblade-1.0 Hr Rental I Transaction! Sports ' 11.52 l 11.75; Yes 1 01-Sep-17 : 0.23 : 2% ' 
!snowblade - 2.0 Hr Rental -----··--·i-Transaction ;-sl>OriS __ t_ 13.60 ,--13.iffr-ves -,01-sep-11··· 0.21 f2% 1 -. . ....... ···························· ······ ..... . .... + ········· ... . .................... ·· ··················· . . ·····························: .. ·················+········ ......... ··+··· .. ,......... ' 
lSnowblade-3.0HrRental I Transaction Sports ; 15.68' 16.00i Yes j 01-Sep-17 t 0.31: 2% 1 i·· ... ··--------·-·----·-----.. ···----·--···-····r······-·········--··-··· ........ .................. -. . . --.,.-·------.------- ·-·· ·-.-·············-.··· --- .I 

1Snowblade-4.0HrRental Transaction Sports ' 17.771 18.121 Yes i 01-Sep-17 I 0.36 i 2% : 
fsnOWhlacie-AnDayRentai .. ..... .... i TransaCtion l SportS I 19.85! 20:24 1 Yes" l o1-S.P,:17 i 0.40 i 2% i 
!Snowboard=-1.0HiRental · : Transactionf .. Sports -;-· 18.78, ;1"9:16 1.Yes--101-Sep-17 10.38+;·-2%-, 
, .................................... ,................................... -····T··············-··············'········· ········· - ...................................................................................... !- ..... ·-·····-··············+····· .. -· ···-·········c 
~~no~~rd - 2..0 Hr__~!!._~~-------···-·····----L_!ranl!action i Sports _; _____ 20~~~ .......... _~1:3Jl.L ... _'!'~-~--.Q:!_~ei:i_-_1!.J .. .!?.:.~.?...~l!_.~ 

Fs~=!~~~~~::~- ..... _____ tJ~~;j··~~-' ·······~~! · ... :.~1:~3:;_J]i~:=~~-~J::~ :_ ~ ... : 
!Snowboard -All Day Rental 1 Transaction I Sports 27.90 28.45 • Yes ! 01-Sep-17 ! 0.56 1 2% 
l~~fHl11J~l!Jltai~riC~==-=~--.. ·-- .. :=lj~a~~~t···~~~ s.:ff• · ~-~·1.!L_ Ye~-~-1 o1_~~l>::.ft~1:q:ii. ~'*'- ·: 
j~ki/Snowboard Rental~~ (Person)_ _ . . i Transaction j Sports 124.91 I 127.41 i- Ye!! _ j 01-St:)e-17 i 2.50 1 2% 

il;.QUIPMENT~ALs;~PORrs . . .. J i ... ... l. , 
1 

lcF> ~vol18Ybalicooit ughts:-AffinaiSdvoUtti-- -r··aiXlkiiis ·r - sP<>itS · 1---.,:i1!""····-7:2s;·-ves~·r ·01:.;;an..11 . 0.14 l.-~~--1 
!CP:-voneYt>a1I Court Lights :-Non-Res/For ·--i--B-k·:-·---rs--rts··-··-T· ·· ·· ··---····---:··----·

17
·-

9
-·
2
T·-··Yes 1 1 1 

!Profit 
1 

oo ing l po i 17.57 / . i i 01-Jan-17 0.35 i 2% : 
~vo~i!~ii_co~1!~~~~Non P."!>fit ... -··---·:~~119 ·r · sP<>its _]. _____ 1~.:..SQ .. ~.--·--~ .. ·ves-·· 1 01-Jan-11 i 0.23 i 2%~ 
!Facillty_-Nets !~~!es/Court ·----·---•- Booking I Sports J __ -~.:Z!i ___ -1.!!:!.1L .. YBl!. ... J .... 01-Jan-17 i 0.37 L 2% i 
!.~~cility - ~~1 - Slide~··--······-··--·····~·....... _ ---·-~·-.,~~~.~s __ --J--··--~Jl~~-·. i 16.89 -· 11 .22 .: .. _ ... _ ... !~-~-~-Ja~11- ! o.~_). --~~- _ 1 

:Facllity-ScissorliftRental(Carabram) ' Booking I Sports 1 98.91 100.89i Yes i 01-Jan-17 i 1.98 ! 2%: 

~ac11_ity:.~~~~R~iti~~~q~ip~~:::~~---·-·-·-··-.. ·-Holj"i:--.:-T~P~ ... -···--23:·37;-· · ·23.841 Yes .. ! Q1:~1111~-~(LQ:4? _-?!;:·, 
;CP ·Volleyball Nets/Attendants Booking l Sports ! 17.49' 17.84' Yes 1 01-Jan-17 i 0.35 . 2% 
l~addieboai 172 H~ ... -.-.. -·----·-·. :···---· 1 TransaCtiOnf sport$" ·- --8.3:f . 8.49 Yes-·i--01-:fiirl-17 0.17, 2%. , 
lProflake-CanoeRental - .Transadloni sj)Ort8- s.23'... 5.331- ve&-- i o1...Jan-17 o.10T2% 
i~ Lake - Kayaiat&ntal- · ··-·············-···· ·--1-TransactfonT .... si>OitS··"~·-··- · 1:59;--·--u4 !--ves-)o1..Jan-17· :o.1s · ,--23-"; 

~~~~~~--=_Nm1=-=r:~J;;T~~=~~~~;:1 
iPV Golf Power Cart I Session i Sports I 8.85: 9.03; Yes ! 01-Jan-17 - 0.18 I 2% 1 

jfennis~saiiMactli~_ReiitSL ___________ ~-:~r: .:.~~l'?.n. ' .s~~--1 _1.Q.~ =iL~L .f~ : §1;i~~1fJo.~f1:I~] 
;~Id Hockt:)y'l\l~~IJ!eS _ .. ___ =-- -I_ Boo_lcin_g $_f)C?rts i _ 31.17 31.79 ). Y~ / 01-Jari-17_ i 0.15? I 2o/~-1 

~~~~~r~ ... := ZTIJJ Z1.~r~:1~'-;:;;;;1~.~ ~ 
f;~==~~=-::T-~~'~i---~!---:~l--~~~f~+~J 
[~¥~...(!~-~~------··-···----·- ___ J Booking I Theatre i 8.62/ ; Yes 1 Current i 0.00 0% 
jAll Venues 4'x6' Riser- lndoorOnly- Rental per i · ------r--·-···· ····;--------·,·--··--r·-· · - · -··+-· 
jweek _ {f'!r 81ic:h) l Booking J Theatre 25.85 ! 25.851 Yes i Current i 0.00 , 0% 

Page26 



SCHEDULE A- RECREATION and CUL lURE - SERVICE AND EXTRA FEES 

Fe:e Description Fee U~lt Section 2016 Fee 2017 Fee (Y:~o) '° Effeo:ve . (~an~~) , 
IA11 venues.4'x8· Rlser-1riciocirc5riiY:·R;r;t8i per ·-·r· · ·- - 1 ($), · • <~>. · 
Ida · Booking : Theatre i 10.77: 10.77, Yes Current ' 0.00 , 0% i 
__ !L.______ --+--········:___+--·----,----··-·--··-···L---·-- .. - -·;-·-·· 
'jAll Venues 4'x8' Riser - Indoor Only- Rental per i Booking i Theatre ' 32.31 : 32.31 l Yes ! Current 0.00 • Oo/o 
week ' · I , 

1~~~8;)~~~~~:~.~pe:~:~~ ~e~~~r day Booking I Theatre ' 53.85' 5a85 I ... Yes I -~~-~~-- -~~:°.°.L 0% 

IAll Venues Additional Speaker- Rental per ' Booking ! Theatre , 161.54 161.541 Y~-- ·r Current : o.oo I 0% 
L~-~Jfor ~ach) __ ............ - .................................... L. ______________ .L_ _______ _;.. ..... -------·-·-·--·····------------~----J ____ ------f---+---1 
)All Venues BlaCklii;Jht Fixture- Rental perc1a¥ _____ i __ Boc?~r:!_g_j---I~!l~.:-. 1~~5, ... 1~'.~5J __ )'es _) __ Curren!_ -01·00 \- 0% ' 
J!'\11 Yl!nu~~!~!ght Fl~_.: Re_ntal per week J_~~~il'l_g 1 __ !h~~ + . -~~~--~-46_! ..... .Y~-----f. ..... 9!1~J _ .. :_()'.()() __ r Q~--: 
!All Venues Color Blast LED - Rental per day - \ Booking i Theatre • 21 .54 21.54 : Yes i Current · o.oo • 0% 
(for each) - PSU & Cable Included , l L.. .. i 

1····--· - -----·············-·--·-----------·---···--·····-··------··--··-------··· ' 
JAii Venues Color Blast LED - Rental per week - ! B akin l Th tre 64.a2 , 64_62 : Yes Current • o.OO , Oo/o 
itfc>rec1ch)_:-_r:i~y_e.ca_1>1e~~ll_~ed _____________ 

0 --~-1-----~--, i .. _ 
!All Venues ColorBl_ast LED Package- Rental : Booking j Theatre 11 NEW , 64.62 Yes i 01-Jan-17 , NEW! NEW 
!per day:::_ (for :!3_ uni~ - PSl:l __ ~g.!~!.!.'!clu~~---- ---------!------'---------·--------~----.-- _...___ 
jAll Venues Color Bia;it LED Package- Rental : Booking i Theatre i NEW i 193.86 1 Yes i 01-Jan-17 ! NEW, NEW i 
'I per week - (for 12 umts) - PSU & Csble Included ________ j ________ _L ________ ~------>----!--------·-..i·---i 
All Venues ~~ MachiR_!_: __ Rental per daL_____;._~ooklng ___ L.!!!~ ... J .. ---··-??::..~_: .......... ~!.:.~o--.~-- .... 'l'~-t..__Q!l!!!I_!:'! . ........: 0.00 ~ 0% __ 1 
~Venu~_f.~_Machin~: Renta~per week : Booking I Theatre : 82.79 ~--82.79 :___ Y~_! ____ Cu1!9nt _ _:_ 0.00 ~ Oo/o , 
~_!.Yenues Hazer Machine - Rental ~r ~y__-- _ _ _ Bookl!!!L ... L Tt!Et_~L- . _53~ -~-----~~- _ Yet; __ ~!- --~u~_! ____ ;_ Q.:Q_Q_-l _Oo/o _: 
IAllVenuesHazerMachine-Rentalperweek Booking i Theatre: 161.541 161.54, Yes I Current i 0.00' Oo/o i r··--·---··-· ----. ---· ··--------··--· ;-·· ·· ·T ···----------+·---·---,-- ·· · ·········• ··· · ········· ·····-. -------·---·-··r·-------,----···r----, 
IAll Venues Moving Head Fixture- Per Unit- I Booking ! Theatre ' NEW : 25.00; Yes i 01-Jan-17 : NEW I NEW: 

1~7\;~~~~ ~S:-nng Head Fooure- Per Unit:--f---;~~;;··j··-~~~~ ]---- N~-.J-. --75~~~+----;~--~~~:;:~·;---1-NEW i-;;~'. 
1~!~perWeek _______________________ .... [ ................. !............... _________ ······------L _______ L _____ ... _,_ ..... ; .. . 

1~: ~=~~= :::~ ~~~:~~ = ~~~Jiy~at ---------+- ::0:}-4-~~_j----~~~-L---}:::: ~~-+ ~~:~! :_ ~~a--r·%~ --
~ .. ------·--·-----------··-~-··-·-·····-··· ...... ···-·----·----1·.--· ·-· -·-·--··-·--.. ,·---······----·-.. -----··-----~-------·-
i_All Vf!!:'~~--~-!~~--L~!';l-~t_:_Ren~/day__ ______ ' .... !!ookinQ.. ... l ....... !.~E!~~--l- 27.60 '. 27.60 ! ....... X!ll ...... f Current_ --~-~00 .i. 0~_ 
!All Venues Strobe Light- Rental/week Booking I Theatre '. 82.79 82.791 Yes ' Current ' 0.00 : Oo/o 

i:~venu~~deo-~~n_ 15
x20 ~ Re~~~:~ __ ! __ ~~ld_~_ J ~eatre ' 107.69 :. . 1~7-~ ! __ ~~-~-+ --~~~~t 0.00 Oo/o 

IAll venues Video Screen 15x20- Rental per . Booking i Theatre : 323.08 : 323.08 · Yes i current . o.oo · 0% . 
iwe.E!~--- ---···· ·--------·-------·---··-----·L ................ - ........ L ........... ____ J ________ --····-----+----·--··--·--·-' ___ J__ ______ ; ______________ , ___ - ..... : 
:Ai1 Venues Video Screen 7' x 10'- Rental per · Booking I Theatre I n.27 ! 77.27 J Yes i Current : o.oo : Oo/o I 
11fi¥veiiu&S Video screeil7'X1o;·:R:enta1 per ·

1 
Theatre 

1

: : • -+-·---- · ' ·· ---···---~- 1 
, k Booking 231.81 : 231.81 Yes ! Current I 0.00 : Oo/o ; 
,wee - . - -----------·-----··----~- ··-------------l----___J_ _____________________ ___;____ -. ___ J _____ ·- -- ---- -- --------·· r---1 

!~~i~enues Wireless Microphone - per day/per ' Booking I Theatre \ 27.60 i 27.60 j Yes I Current : 0.00 j 0% ! 
,__ · -----·-------·--1···---..... ---·i-·-----,- - ·- ------ ·---- -- ..... ··---,--·--····r--·-· ---···-------,-------~ 

I, All. Venues Wireless Microphone - per week/per ' Booking I Theatre ; 82.79 : 82.79 i Yes i Current I 0.00 ! 0% • 
unit _ . l i ' I 1. ._ : 
si:"25o st899Jir19'~-co--n;;nercial Rent Only (does i Booking I Thea~:---- - - - .. ;~·;;~;1· ·-·;;-·r---~~~t-y----~~-
not ~nclude staff or equipment) _ i I 4.415•47 : ' · i ' 0.00 : 

SL 250 Stageline - Community Group Rent Only\ Booking Theatre 2,207. 74 Yes Current 0% 
j~d~s not inclu~.!!~!' .. ':>~~~.'!1 .. f3~.~L................ ! ..... i i 2,207.74, .·!f-·· 0.00 
! I 

it~~~~T~ur~ - ·=---· ·-- ---c;:: ''-·~g~~-;,T .. T: "'"'e~iii' ., :- -- ---a:Ei9 .. ~--- ----3.96 1 '.Lves -y:: 01.J~n-~i 0.08 2% -
IPf>-Pa~ Pk9-' Gart1ell:fi~--===~=~L- Event=t--E"VEifit·-r·===~-~:~!..L. ....... ~:9~- _ ves ___ 1_ 91:Jan-!f-:- 0.1~_.J"_ 2~_ 
LC:!:> ~-~a.!:l.¥Pk9..:.l:!ot Dog ___ ..... i !t!'!' .. ---l---§~.!:'LL .. --~:flf3j 6.18: ___ yes_ -l- 01-Jan-17 1..Q.:_~ ! __ ?~- l 
CP-PartyPkg. Mini Golf : Event 1 Event ! 2.91, 2.97 Yes 1 01-Jan-17 0.06 1 2% c·p: ·PaftYPkQ. Pim-- ----·-- -.. - ------ -.. ' --Item ..... j · - Event-r-· .. - 5:Sit- .. -. 6jj9_1_ ·ves·- i "i>1::ian~17 T ·a~f2-i---2%i 
F'acil1"tY-::Ar&na-Add'1 P8rty Partidpaiii _____ - · T ever.T· t Event 1---s:45,----- -8~62 l---ves·[ 01-sep-11 , 0.11 ,-23-, 
Pool i>a~i:>!~~Qe R~il!i'iJIPriviiteSWim)---:_r= ~~--L_C i:ven!. [=:-J.°Q!l.:.~.~----~-1p2-:M 1~~>'~=J~-§-~~~e:!?J 2:01--r-·2% ~ 
!!~!.!!.:.fl_~_fl__!l.'!Y.~~!<1!9~~~~-~~~!3-.... __ J.. ______ §Y.f!l'l_t ... J ..... §Y.~11! ... ) ........ ~~~~?.: _______ ~!:~_I ___ .. .'!'.~ ...... L .. .Q1~~J:>:::!.!._-+.!l.:~J-~~----
~'!.1.:. P~~ll.!:1¥ .. fl_ac~g_E!_~ental Pu~~-------L ___ §.~ ...... L ... ~".E!~--j-······1·Q!.:~ .. ; ... _ ... !1.Q:Q.1. ~--..'!'..~----f--92-S~P.:"2I....i 2.16 L. 2% .J 
l~=~~cio~!:A~~JC::~if!1!~I~!:'~. -- · --- !- ~~!-·+ ~~=~ -~- ---8~:~ f--·-··9}~+ · -~:S:---· t ~{~~~~ + ~~~~-+i~-j 
~-----~- --------:----------------··---'--·----·-------·------------·--1-·-----·------------·--' -~ 
f_reschool fl_arty__l;)ji~!_ge#g_ ___________ _.i__ E:Y.ent ... l f:_yenLJ __ 118.23 i _ 120.59 !. __ t-:'.<> _ _l__Q!~~ll::!? .. ~.?.~~ _?~J 
!!'.~school P_!i.!:l.¥._fl_ll~9.e~ _____________ L __ §yent .J .. Event .1 1~~41 156.47: No I Q!~.fil:>::~-~..!!'?J 2% ! 
!Pre$Chool Party Package #4 · Event__ i Event 166.91 , 170.25: No ! 01-Sep-17 I 3.34 i 2% i 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE· SERVICE AND EXTRA FEES 

Fee l)eserlptfon Fee Unit s•ct1on 201:ree 201(~Fee (Y::o) ~: (:han~) 
~H .. !!~.:~!~i_9~l~.~~--~~------ =~-~---:_-~ ........ J ·--~~ryi~ .... j ....... l:;PC>.~ .. L 13.:~. ·---· 13.:~ ; ... ... Y.~ . . Q~.~ .. e.e:~.t . .,_QI?. L ... ~. J 

~~~~ ~ :~~ ~,:~~~uSt-·--=---±J~:-.. -1--r~: ---~~~=J~~~~--:==1~~-*- :-~~:=~t~:~~ ~-~~ ·j 
l~f>_SH_~S.:_~~~~"!'13~~!".19-~n!!~ll ____ . j_ Service ! Sports ; _____ 2~0!! ....... 2-~.:~ J __ Yes _j__.Q.1_-Sep-17 • 0.48 I 2%.i 

icp SH RS - Ski/Snow Binding Remount l Service j Sports ! 24.06 24.54 i Yes I 01-Sep-17 : 0.48 _i~% _J 
[cFi .. sH R5-:··w&X-&corl<--------····---T·--s&iVice-1 ... sliort5--~----·-fa:6S-:-----:;-3:92-,--·ves···-·T·cff:.Sep-11 ! 0.21 1 2% : 
! ··- ·:::-·---~·--:-·----- ---- ~ -----· ~-~- !- ------- _T ______ :____ --i---r·------1~1-.. -.. -_-. 

:r~~~~~~·~;~e~~~i:=~~! .. {··:~~~-~:¥··-r·m~:~r·······-~t~~-----~r~r:···· ~~:·····1···-~~~:~t·~r~~~~- ·: · ~-:.i 
i"1:2-1VJOrker---·---·-········---···--i--·HalfWk .. ] Inclusive' 182.19 '. 185.84 i No ; 01-Sep-17 

1 
3.64 : 2% ' 

h-2-1 worker ----- --- ·----------- -we-e1<;y--rTnc1~ 364.23,- ·371:s2:· Nol 01-sep-17- -i28 _2%_ 
l~--·--- ---~ -·- ---- ---· _,,._.,_._,, _____ ... -··--I ·----·-·-- ··i-· ---- ---- --, - --· - -~·- .. ~---- :·------r---~-------1------ -···--··,··· 
! ,l. '· •• STAFFlNG:coslS',li'§poRfS & PROGFWiiiP : ' . . .. ' 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE ·SERVICE AND EXTRA FEES 

Fee Description 

!~e.ri'~-=-~!!9-~.i~~§L_ ··--·-----······-··· 
F U It Sectl 2016 Fee 2017 Fee HST . ·Effective Change 

-~:rvr:·-·1 ·G&n&~i r·· <~t ···: · ($~.51 !J!~~~1r<ff~:11·ra~~ .··· ~~--; ····--····-·-·--····--·----·------------··--f-·-----.. -··------------·--·----------.. ---· 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE ·AC PRESENTATION FEES 

Fee Description Fee Unit Period 2016 Fee 2017 Fee HST 
. '°' ·--·-m-r-· (" --- (Yes/No) 

i'M~~~l4,!3 f~~~ :L , ::'~'"'--L::::L ... :'21 : ... _.:'1:: ::1 ;,, -- . _____ .. , _ : '· · 

Effective 
Date 

Change 
($) (%} 

iODEUM-CARDSIZE I 1 month I 1 month 183.48 183:4f(. ·'v~ 1-· Current!. 
iodaum·.:r:1ur-ctia5&-3·mc,r.ttis--i8ss-10%_t_3miiniil-·1 ··:fmonth .. ·:· 16S.1a 165.131 Yes · 1'. · cuIT8ii(li - _ 
i . . . .. ! I ! , 

- j 

J~~~-:~~~~~~~~?~ktfti~~%-~!·F~i~~~n:F~i~~~n · ~~:~-; ~~~:~~f ~:-~=1:~-·~~~!·1-~~-----· ---:·-~=j 
1--........................ _____ .. ·---+·-·--·--.. -·L·----·-·----·-·----··--·-·--L-·----.. -1-----·-.. ---\--·-------=·---... _..! 

~~~~~~~-~~L~~~L-:~-~~t •.. ~~--1--~~-~-:=~:-1 ~e.um-purchase6monthsless 15% _: 6m~!'~.J .... ~.!!1~!1.!!l_~ --~?~~---_}47.63i Yes ! Current! - : - ! 
rodeum-purchasefullseasonless20% :Fullseason!Funseasoni 327.18' 327.18l Yes ! Currenti I - ! 
i__ ------·--·----····-·l ______ l._ I i .. __________ 1 __ .. ___ L_ .. _ .. ______ J_ ... _:.._J __ J 
:ODEUM -THIRD PAGE -----~.!_ month __ L.! ~!fl ... i ........ ~1_!.48_' _____ 511.~J ... _y_~ __ L_ Currenti -----~--!-_:_J 
!Odeum - purchase 3 months - less 10% i 3 month i 3 month I 460.33 1

1 
460.33\ Yes i Current! i - I I : j: I : L' I ! - I I . ------------------ ----·--·-···-----.----------·····-·-·-----·---·---·---1--····-----·-·~ : . -· .. - ... --:----·~-----·--! .. -~-! 

[Qde~_l!I_:: purchase 6 mont~_less 15o/~i..f:i_!!!~.!l!fl .. J ..... f:i. -~~ ... _;---~~-79............ 4:~'..?.~---- Yes J..... Cu~'!!L ....... _:-__ ... ( ...... • .I 
jOdeum- purchase full season less 20% ! Full season I Full season: 409.18 ] 409.18! Yes I Current: · '. 
!.~.~~------~··--·- •• ~~--·-··••->•-••·•~-··•·~------··--·_L I ~·~· --~·-• _._ .. _ ~• ,,J ~-- •• ·---~~•••• .-v.! •'-'""'"~ , .. _.,,,___ -L·-~·---•-••-·~-~: ---~ 

lg~:!;~:-~~=:S~G,;onths - less 10%-1.--~ :~~ --!-i-=~~----:----~~~~: ... ;------~~~~~j---~= l · g~:~!i - •. : ; 
' ! ! ! • I 

19dl!_Ll!!l_:r:>ur~!imontti..SlessJ5%-::::r 'Efri!Qntti. . -~-~~nth ·1 ·s:ff~_ J~_1.aar· v9s _ _:--~~Un-en!L~~-~·:~--~!--=.=-1 
IOdeum - purchase full season less 20% I Full season Full season, 491.18 , 491.18j Yes i Currenti - I 
l l ! ! ! - : ! 
foDEUM ~FiJi.LPAGE montil-r fmonth . 818.98 818.981 Yes-- : -- clirrent:--·~--1--::--! 
iodelim: purchase 3months-less10% t 3 month T-3morltti .. i ----737~08-- .. -·731.oar·--Yes --:·~·curreiii:T ____ .......... T-:: i 
i I t I : l i i - : i 

:g=~~:-~~~1~~=~~~~~~1;~~~~-1-;~~:~~~f==·:~~~'.~~--r=:.:::~+~=::~:: --·--r·~=-~~~~-:·:~:~-: ........ ~==r·-~=: 
j ; j : ' : [ ; - ; \ 
iooEliii-~iNsiDE:aA.c:K·· - - · ---, -fmoiiih.i'Tmontti · ,· ·921.4a: 921.4ai·· v8S--·-1-····current1·-·-··:--r- - I 
:odeum~purChase 3'months~-less 1oo/o "("3 month-·1 · amorith ..... : '829.33 ' .. 829.33i .. Yes --r-- "current[ .. - ·---- -: - I 
locieum:.J>uiciiase-6monihsie&S15%---j- eriiontti + s montit . 183.25 783.25\· Yes .:. cu..ren1i --1··-:-·i 
!odeum-purchasefullseason.iess20% IFunseasoniFuliseason 737.18 · 737.18! Yes Current] 1 - i 
l : I : ____ .. ___ ,_ .. _. _____ .! 
!ODEUM -INSIDE FRONT -·-----........... -:-·rmOrith-T 1 month 1,023.98 , 1,023.98j Yes I. Currenti - • - i 
roeieum:"puntiase'"fmonihs'~"18881o%-T" 3 month I 3 month""': . "'"921:sif . . .. "921 :sar·----·ves""''"T ·····-·c:·urientj .... ·---·-·-· T - l 
I- --·-·-··--·-·---· ---·-·· .. ·~~·--~····-~---- ! ""--1---:-·-·-~·-··- __ 1·--·-······-""~·------i ___________ l_ __ ~-----~-·--_J 
IQdeu.!!l_:_~_rchase 6 months less 1~LL..f:i. 111Q_~ ..... J. ... ~.!!.'Q,l}_i!!J _____ ~870.3~ .. J ... _____ ~70.38L_..Yl!! __ J.. __ .9urre.!'!l_. - I - i 
10deum-purchasefullseasonless20% ;Fullseason!FullseasonJ 819.18 · 819.18j Yes j Current\ I - ! 
!ooEUM-:· BACK COVER ·-···--r-fmoiitti'''"l"""''1"moritt!'h~127~50 1"'"{127:So+-ve&---t·-Curreni1"-·--:---+--:·-·[ 
[6deum~ purchase 3 months - less '10%" : '3montii--1- 3month I 1·;(H4.75 ·: 1;014.75: . Yes-·-r Current1·----- - i 
i j I I ! j ' ' - I 
IO(fei:im~~r:>Urc!!~se.6monthSfess15%" ··r· 6 month I 6 month :'"""'958~38-:-· -- 958-:-aar -y95··--r----Current:---·---=---.·-:-1

1 

I Odeum - purchase full season less 20% I Full season I FUif 8eason"i ..... 902.00"1 --- eo:f ooT" "ves "T Current I :-:-J 
! . j i I ; I i I - : I 

~===~:~:: t::~~~0Z0Vi~~---,=~~Jii~~:-1~l!~~i!s={=~~:=~t=·~~~;~:~g(---~=---n-!~t~~~~~~~:gg .. [~-::~j 
J purchase full season (5 issues) less ~Full season i Full season: NEW . 5,000.00i Yes i 1-Jan-17i · ! - .. I 
,~~----------- _ --·-··---.. ·---J~ ...... ________ ... J ___________ 1 ... _ .. _: ___________ j_ ____ __L_ .. _ 1....§,_QO....Q.9.Q.!.__j 
1REVUE MAGAZINE-BACK COVER , 1 issue i 1 issue I NEW . 1,425:00i Yes I 1-Jan-17! 1425.00 - I 
\_purchase3 months- less 10% .. L 3 issues 13 issues ;-NEw ·-:-3~847.sor-~-ves"-:-1·--1-Jan-11\. 3'.847.5oT:-= -: 
I purchase tun season (5 issiiesfiess' .. I Full season'1 Full seasonlNEW -1-s-;700:001 ... Yes ' f-1-Jan~wr--··---· -1 ·:· 1 

=-"=~~ -i~:=P__Jf:!~C--=f-;;;;:[~--_-'r:l!;~ :!~ :·j 
I pun:hase full season (5 issues) less f "" season I Full season ! NEW ! 3,900.00i Yes ~ 1.Jan-17i 1-:. I 
!20~ _ .. . .. __ _ __________ ~--- ____ '. 1 ____ L _____ J.. .. __ J 3,eoo.oo ~ _ : 
!REVUE MAGAZINE-HALF PAGE I 1 issue i 1 issue : NEW i 650.00l Yes i 1-Jan-171 650.00 i - I 
---'"°'""' "··""--·-"-"~- "°''"'""··"··--.. ·-·---·-·······"'"~- •• ,,.,,_. _____ ~-~·---··- -····~-·-~---·-... - ... - ... ,-L°'""··- ·-···-····-· ·--. .'. ----~·~-.. --.--.... ...L_,_, __ .) 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE ·AC PRESENTATION FEES 
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SCHEDULE A· RECREATION and CULTURE· AC PRESENTATION FEES 
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SCHEDULE A. RECREATION and CULTURE· PARKS EXlRA RENTAL FEES 
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·Appendix2 
Schedule F - By-law 380-2003 

FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES NOTES 

General: 
Fees may have rounding treatments. 
HST may be added to the fees listed in this Schedule. 

Abbreviation - Meaning 
AGCO - Alcohol & Gaming Commission of Ontario 
MVC - Motor Vehicle Collision 
MVF - Motor Vehicle Fire 
NFPA- National Fire Protection Association 
RSMP - Risk and Safety Management Plan 
USWG - US Water Gallons 

Detailed descriptions for the Fire & Emergency Services user fees in Schedule F 

Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC) - Non-Resident 
• If Fire and Emergency Services attends at the scene of a motor vehicle collision or motor vehicle 

fire, on any property within the City of Brampton and provides firefighting or other emergency 
services, and if the owner of the motor vehicle is a non-resident, the Corporation shall charge the 
fee stipulated in this fee schedule to any one or more of the following: the non-resident driver, the 
owner and the insurance company, in order to recover full payment of the stipulated fee. 

• In the case of a multiple vehicle collision, where those drivers involved consist of a Brampton 
resident and a non-resident, the fee billed to the non-resident shall be pro-rated. 

• Example:(1 )Two vehicle collision, one resident and one non-resident: billing shall be only 50% of 
the total cost recovery fees demanded of a non-resident; or,(2)Three vehicle collision, one 
resident and two non-residents: cost recovery fees shall be divided (as per this example) by three 
and one third shall be demanded of each of the two non-resident drivers. 
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Hazardous Materials Response 
• If Fire and Emergency Services responds to an incident or emergency and a hazardous 

material response is provided, the Corporation shall charge the fee stipulated in the fee 
schedule to any one or more of the following: the property owner, the vehicle owner and 
the insurance company, in order to recover full payment of the stipulated fees. 

• In the event an emergency involves hazardous materials and at the scene or property, 
damages or contaminations of equipment occurs, the expenses incurred by Fire and 
Emergency Services for cleaning and decontamination or replacement of equipment, as 
applicable, and shall be recovered as a fee as stipulated in this schedule. 

• In the event an emergency involves hazardous materials and at the scene or property, 
the use of consumable materials, other than water and medical supplies, are used to 
suppress or extinguish a fire, preserve property, prevent a fire from spreading or 
otherwise control and eliminate an emergency, the expenses incurred by Fire and 
Emergency Services for using consumable materials shall be recovered as a fee as 
stipulated in this schedule. 

Natural Gas Incident Response 
• If Fire and Emergency Services attends at a property in response to a natural gas leak and upon 

conducting an investigation, fire personnel determine that the due diligence was not exercised 
(example: locates of utility lines not completed before digging commenced), the property owner 
shall be charged the fee as stipulated within this Schedule. 

Non-Emergency Elevator Incident Response 
• If Fire and Emergency Services attends to a property in response to a stalled elevator and 

determines that the confined individual(s) do not have urgent medical needs and is not in 
immediate danger as a result of the elevator being inoperative, the property owner shall be 
charged the fee stipulated with this Schedule. 

Reports and Searches 

• For all fire related file searches and fire report requests, the requester shall be charged 
the fee as stipulated in this schedule. 

Permits, Applications and Reviews 

• For all fire related permit requests, designated fire route applications and Propane 
Facility License application and reviews, the requestor shall be charged the fee as 
stipulated in this schedule. 

• Consumer firework permits are issued at no cost to Brampton residents, provided the 
firework by-law requirements are met, and only on designated occasions. Refer to the 
Fireworks by-law 147-2006 for more information. 
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• For all other firework requests, including consumer, display or pyrotechnique special 
effects, a permit is required. Display and pyrotechnique special effects permits are 
required, any day of the year. 

Fireworks Retailer Course 
• Is a course provided by Fire and Emergency Services, which provides guidance regarding safe 

practices for fireworks retailers. The Fireworks Retailer Course is current to the year of issue. 
• Contact Fire Prevention for course schedule and availability. 

Fire Inspection - Group Homes 

• For the provision of requested fire related inspection services, the requester shall be 
charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule. 

• "Per Occupanr and "Over 10,000 square feet" fees are billed in addition to the base 
inspection fee, where applicable. 

Rentals 
• For the provision of requested rentals of the specified fire equipment or facilities, the requester 

shall be charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule. 

• All rentals are subject to availability as well as pre-approval by Fire and Emergency Services. 
Usage restrictions and limitations apply. Liability waivers are required. 

• For the rental of fire trucks: (1) One hour shall be added to all vehicle rentals, in addition to the 
duration requested, to allow for set-up and travel. All vehicle rentals require a minimum three hour 
rental. 

• Bum Building (Live Fire) Rental: A mandatory requirement for the rental of this facility is to have a 
qualified NFPA 1403 instructor present for the full duration of the rental. One may be provided by 
the renter, subject to approval by Brampton Fire and Emergency Services. 

Fire Apparatus Standby 
• For the provision of a standby crew and fire apparatus, other than an emergency response, for 

a private company, community group, developer, industry or provincial government. Standby 
location must be within Brampton's jurisdiction. 

• All fire apparatus standby requests are subject to availability as well as pre-approval by Fire 
and Emergency Services. 

• (1) One hour shall be added to all standby requests, in addition to the duration requested, to 
allow for set-up and travel. All standbys require a minimum three hour charge. 
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Miscellaneous 
• For the provision of other general services and products such as key boxes, smoke alarms, 

carbon monoxide detectors, printed copies of safety plans and/or other general items listed within 
this section, the requester shall be charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule. 

• If Fire and Emergency Services responds to a fire or other emergency at a property and 
determines that it is necessary to rent special equipment or use consumable materials to board-up 
and barricade a property, the expenses incurred by Fire and Emergency Services shall be 
recovered as a fee under this By-law. 

Addition to Tax Roll 
• If a property owner who is charged a fee under this by-law fails to pay the fee within ninety (90) 

days of the invoice date, the Corporation may add the fee, including interest and administration 
fees to the tax roll for any real property in the City of Brampton, registered in the name of the 
owner and collect the fee, including interest, in like manner as municipal taxes. 
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-, Description -
·::''~Fee BaSis ~Fee New Fee Effectiva'· Cl'tanp. ·Change 

' $ " Date 

--

Motor Vehide tallision (MVC)• Klnts-llgllway abtl 407/FrR fflf\way ~ --

-

Highway Service Per Truck $ 450.00 $ 450.00 No $ - 0.00% 
Fee Dispatched - 1st change .. 

Hour 
Highway Service Per Truck $ 225.00 $ 225.00 No $ - 0.00% 
Fee Dispatched - for change 

each additional 
one-half hour or 
pa rt thereof 

Motor Vehide CoUision (MVC)- Non-Re$ident on Brampton City Streets 
...... -, - . ·- . 

Non-resident Motor Per Truck $ 450.00 $ 450.00 No $ - 0.00% 
Vehicle Collision Dispatched - 1st change 
(MVC)/Motor Hour 
Vehicle Fire (MVF) 
Fee 
Non-resident Motor Per Truck $ 225.00 $ 225.00 No $ - 0.00% 
Vehicle Collision Dispatched - for change 
(MVC)/Motor each additional 
Vehicle Fire (MVF) one-half hour or 
Fee part thereof 
Hazardous Material Response 

- - - ---- - -- -·- ·- -·--

Ha.zardous Material Per Truck $ 525.00 $ 525.00 No $ - 0.00% 
Response Dispatched - 1st change 

Hour 

Hazardous Material Per Truck $ 316.00 $ 316.00 No $ - 0.00% 
Response Dispatched - for change 

each additional 
one-half hour or 
part thereof 

Hazardous Material At Cost To be billed at cost 
Response-
Consumables, 
Damages or 
Contamination to 
equipment 
Natural Gas Incident RespCinse 

. - -- --- - --- - - -- -- -- - - ·- -
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Description Fee Basis Current Fee New Fee Effective Change Change 
Date $ " 

,, . 
Natural Gas Per Truck $ - $ 525.00 01-Jan-17 NEW NEW 
Incident Response Dispatched - 1st 

Hour 

Natural Gas Per Truck $ - $ 316.00 01-Jan-17 NEW NEW 
Incident Response Dispatched - for 

each additional one-
half hour or part 
thereof 

' -·-- ,, 

:Non~.:8Mtarlescue~ 
l 

. ' ' ' 

Non-Emergency Per Truck $ - $ 525.00 01-Jan-17 NEW NEW 
Elevator Rescue Dispatched - 1st 
Response Hour 

Non-Emergency Per Truck $ - $ 316.00 01-Jan-17 NEW NEW 
Elevator Rescue Dispatched - for 
Response each additional one-

half hour or part 
thereof 

Reports and Seardtes 
- - -- - - - - -

Fire Report Per Address, Per $ 96.00 $ 100.00 01-Jan-17 $ 4.00 4.17% 
Report 

File Search Per Address, Per $ 96.00 $ 100.00 01-Jan-17 $ 4.00 4.17% 
Unit 

' ' " .. .. ·-· ~ .. ' -PermitS 4 

1 
"' 

Permit - Consumer Per Permit $ 240.00 $ 240.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
Fireworks (For a 
non-designated 
occasion under 
Fireworks by-law 
147-2006} 
Permit - Display Per Permit $ 240.00 $ 240.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
Fireworks (including 
consumer fireworks 
being used in a 
display) or 
Pyrotechnique 
Special Effects 
Permit 
(applies any day) 
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Decdptioa fee Iasis :I Current fee New Pee Effective Change Change : : 

Date $ " 
: 

- .. 

Permit - Open Air Per Address $ 26.50 $ 27.00 01-Jan-17 $ 0.50 1.89% 
Burning - Single (1) 
Day Oearance 
Permit - Open Air Per Address $ 51.00 $ 52.00 01-Jan-17 $ 1.00 1.96% 
Burning -Seven (7) 
Day Clearance 
Permit - Open Air Per Address $ 104.00 $ 105.00 01-Jan-17 $ 1.00 0.96% 
Burning - Twenty-
eight (28) Day 
Clearance 
Apprscatiens and Reviews 

_._ - ... 

RSMP Reviews- Per Address $ 300.00 $ 300.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
5000 USWG or less 
(Existin~ where 
changes have 
occurred) 
RSMP Reviews- Per Address $ 600.00 $ 600.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
5000 USWG or less 
(New or change of 
ownership) 
RSMP Reviews - Per Address $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
Greater than 5000 
USWG (Existing, 
where changes 
have occurred) 
RSM P Reviews - Per Address $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
Greater than 5000 
USWG (New or 
change of 
Ownership) 
RSMP Review - Per Address $ 320.00 $ 320.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
Alternative Solution 
Proposal Review 
Fire Route Per Application $ 240.00 $ 240.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
Application 

Fire Safety Plan Per Plan $ 115.00 $ 115.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
Review 
(Where legislation 
does not require 
this) 
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DescrfpilQn ' '' Feeiasts 
- "·- .. Current.Pee ,1 New Fee Effective Change Change 

Date $ % 
:1 

·' 
fire Inspection -Group Homes 

,, 

Base Inspection Per Inspection $ 210.00 $ 210.00 No $ - 0.00% 
change 

Per Occupant Per Occupant $ 5.75 $ 5.75 No $ - 0.00% 
change 

Over 10,000 square Per Inspection $ 32.00 $ 32.00 No $ - 0.00% 
feet change 

Fire lnspedl"on • I ndustdal/Commercial/Offtc:e/Mufti-oecupancy complex 
.. --

Base Inspection Per Inspection $ 210.00 $ 210.00 No $ - 0.00% 
change 

Per Tenant or Per Tenant or $ 105.00 $ 105.00 No $ - 0.00% 
Occupant Occupant change 
Over 10,000 square Per Inspection $ 105.00 $ 105.00 No $ - 0.00% 
feet change 
Jte IMpectian .. ReshlentiaVAP.,...t/Condominium IUDding 

: 
' ,. - ·:· 

" 
: 

Base Inspection Per Inspection $ 210.00 $ 210.00 No $ - 0.00% 
change 

Per Additional Floor Per Additional Floor $ 54.00 $ 54.00 No $ - 0.00% 
change 

fire lnspectkm- Two Unit Dwellings 
- ': 

Ba.se Inspection Per Address $ 450.00 $ 210.00 01-Jan-17 $(240.00 -53.33% 
) 

4th and Subsequent Per Address $ 160.00 $ 160.00 No $ - 0.00% 
Inspections change 

oc , •• 

Fire lnspectton - Tents 

Tent/Marquee Per Tent $ 210.00 $ 210.00 No $ - 0.00% 
Inspection change 
(Equal to or greater 
than 100 square 
feet) 
Additional Tents Per Tent $ 50.00 $ 50.00 No $ - 0.00% 
under 10,000 change 
square feet 
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~cription ,.. ..... QJrrentFee ' New Fee Effedi• ; Change Change 
Date $ " 

--.--· " '~ 

Fire Inspection"' Cieaeral ' . . . -~- ' _, . .. . 
Residential Per Address $ 210.00 $ 210.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
Mortgage or 
Change of 
Ownership 
Inspection 
Alcohol and Gaming Per Address $ 210.00 $ 210.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
Commission of 
Ontario (A.G.C.O) 
Inspection 
Occupant Load Per Address or Per $ 538.00 $ 538.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
Calculation Occupancy 
Fire Alarms 

. -
False Alarms - 2nd Per $ 538.00 $ 545.00 01-Jan-17 $ 130% 
or subsequent Alarm/Occurrence (7.00) 
alarms within the 
same rolling 12 
month period 
..... s &StattdlfyRequests 

. ..... .-_,q ·-

Burn Building (Live Full day (8 Hours) $ 1,600.00 $ 1,600.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
Fire) Rental with 
Certified (NFPA 
1403) Instructor 
supplied by 
Brampton Fire and 
Emergency Services 
Burn Building (Live Full Day (8 Hours) $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
Fire) Rental without 
Certified (NFPA 
1403) Instructor 
supplied by 
Brampton Fire and 
Emergency Services 
Burn Building (Live One-Half day (4 $ 800.00 $ 800.00 No change $ - 0.00% 
Fire) Rental with Hours) 
Certified (NFPA 
1403) Instructor 
supplied by 
Brampton Fire and 
Emergency Services 
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Burn Building (Live One-Half day (4 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 No change 0.00% 
Fire) Rental without Hours) 
Certified (NFPA 
1403) Instructor 
supplied by 
Brampton Fire and 
Emergency Services 
Fire Trucks - For Per Truck, Per Hout $ 450.00 $ 450.00 No change $ 0.00% 
use in film 
productions 
Small Per Vehicle, Per $ 225.00 $ 225.00 No change $ 0.00% 
Vehicle/Van/Utility Hour 
Vehicle -For use in 
film productions 
Fire Station - For Per Facility, Per $ 500.00 $ 500.00 No change $ 0.00% 
use in film Hour 
productions 
Fire Apparatus Per Truck, Per Hour $ $ 450.00 01-Jan-17 NEW NEW 
Standby Request 

Fireworks Retailer Per Person, Per $ $ 100.00 01-Jan-17 NEW NEW 
Course Session 
Fire Extinguisher Per Session $ 525.00 $ 525.00 No change $ 0.00% 
Training 

Key Boxes Per Key Box 125.00 125.00 No change $ 0.00% 

Printed Copies of Per Plan $ 15.00 $ 15.00 No change $ 0.00% 
Fire Safety Plans 

Smoke Alarm (with Per Unit $ 25.00 $ 25.00 No change $ 0.00% 
10 year battery) 

Carbon Monoxide Per Unit $ 25.00 $ 25.00 No change $ 0.00% 
Alarm 

Boarding and Per Hour $ 500.00 $ 500.00 No change $ 0.00% 
Barricading - Labour 

Boarding and Material Costs To be billed at cost 
Barricading -
Materials 
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Appendix3 
Schedule G - By-law 380-2003 

Transit Division Fees & Charges 
Effective March 6. 2017 

ITEM 

Person with Vision Loss (with CNIB Card) 
Pre-Schooler (age 5 & under, with a fare paying passenger) 

Support Person (with a fare paying passenger) 
As oer Accessibilitv for Ontarians with Disabilities Act (AODA) 

Universal 
Senior (Brampton resident with photo ID card) 

Presto a-Purse (per ride) 
Presto Weekly Pass 
Presto Monthly Pass 

'" 

~- -~hi!d (Ages 6 .. 12) /Youth (Ages u~19)' I' 'I '1 I 

Presto a-Purse (per ride) 
Presto Weekly Pass 
Presto Monthly Pass 

Presto e-Purse (per ride) 
Presto Weekly Pass 
Presto Monthly Pass 

Veteran Pass Program 
As oer the oroaram auidefines 
GO Transit Fare Integration 
As per the oroaram guidelines 

GTA Weekly Pass 
Set by TTC and other oarticioatina transit oartners 

'11:, ,, ... '"· 

Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and Peel District School 
Board 

Special Purpose Tickets for special education students as per the program 
guidelines 

Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 10) 
Registered Charities & Non.Profit Agencies 

Special Purpose Tickets (Strip of 1 O) 
Smart Commute Discounted Transit Pass Program 

Monthly Adult Pass with 15% Discount 
As per the oroaram auidelines 

The City of Brampton Employee Transit Pass Program 
Monthly Adult Pass with 50% Discount 

As per the program guidelines 

Charter Rate 

PRESTO Card (New & Replacement) 

PRESTO Card Protective Sleeve 

Photo ID Card (Replacement Fee) 

Fares 
Effective Effective 

Nlarch 28, 2016 March 6, 2017 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 
, ...... , 

I!, _,,,._ 

$3.75 $3.75 
$1.00 $1.00 

$2.90 $2.95 
$32.00 $32.50 
$120.00 $122.00 

. ·:---···--

•I I ' 

$2.50 $2.50 
$27.00 $27.00 

$105.00 $105.00 
':,, 

$1.60 $1.60 
$16.00 $16.00 
$52.00 $52.00 

Free Free 

$.80 $.80 

$61.00 $61.00 

Free Free 
$24.00 $24.00 

$29.00 $29.50 

$102.00 $103.70 

$60.00 $61.00 

$175/hour $175/hour 
olus HST plus HST 

$6.00 $6.00 
Incl. HST Incl. HST 

$2.00 $2.00 
Incl. HST Incl. HST 

$5.00 $5.00 
Incl. HST Incl. HST 



General: 

Appendix4 
Schedule N - By-law 380-2003 

Facility Services Notes 

Fees may have rounding treatments. 
HST may be added to the fees listed in this Schedule. 

Abbreviation - Meaning 
RES - Resident 
NR - Non-Resident 

Room Size (# of Guests Per Room) 
A (1-40) 
B (41-70) 
c (71-99) 
D (100-149) 
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Schedule A - By-law 380-2003 

Recreation and Culture Fees/Charges 
(Amended by By-laws 51-2004, 346-2004, 361-2004, 399-2004, 381-2005, 341-2006, 2-2007, 

401-2007,365-2009,66-2011,373-2012,366-2013,84-2015,319-2015,290-2016) 

Schedule A Notes (applicable to schedules below) 

Memberships and Admissions 

Program Fees 

Rental Fees 

Services and Extra Fees 

Advertising and Sponsorship Fees 

Parks Extra Rental Fees 



SCHEDULE N - FACILITY SERVICES FEES 

'·: ,. ·' ::,', 
Fee Description 

,','I,, 

'1i:,,,, 

ti 1CQl:Do• Faeili, u ,,, 
o~ ·~{,: o< 

,,;::;1, :.,,.,, .: > !~' . .>'"· -.i ' " ~-,, ,,,.,:s~ "'' ,1' 

Alderlea Social Bookings Monday to Thursday - up to 4 hours (including 
set up/take down) 
Alderlea Community Groups - Friday 
Alderlea Community Groups - Mon-Thur 
Alderlea Community Groups - Weekend 
Alderlea Film Productions - Film Shoot days- per 12 hours from 7:30am to 
7:30pm rate + expenses 
Alderlea Film Productions Set up/dismantle plus additional expenses (ie 
janitorial, security) per 7 hrs day from 7:30am to 4pm 
Alderlea Social Bookings - January - April Fridays 
Alderlea Social Bookings - January -April Weekend 
Alderlea Social Bookings - June - Sept Friday 
Alderlea Social Bookings - June - Sept Weekend 
Alderlea Social Bookings - May, Oct, Nov, Dec Friday 
Alderlea Social Bookings - May, Oct, Nov, Dec Weekend 
Alderlea Social Bookings - Weekday Conference 
Alderlea Social Bookings - Weekend Conference 
Alderlea Social Bookings Sunday - 112 day rental - up to 4 hours 
(including set up/take down) 
Film Liaison (rate per hour) 
City Hall - Atrium Affiliated Rate 
City Hall - Atrium Commercial Rate 
City Hall - Committee Room Affiliated Rate 
City Hall - Committee Room Private Rate 
City Hall - Council Chambers Affiliated Rate 
City Hall - Council Chambers Private Rate 
City Hall (Campus) Film Productions - Film Shoot days 
City Hall (Campus) Film Productions Set up/dismantle plus additional 
expenses (eg. janitorial, security, etc) 
City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Event - RES 
City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Event - NR 
Citv HaU - Ken Whillans Sa Photos (1/2HR)- RES 
City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Photos (1/2HR) - NR 
Cftv Hali - Ken Whillans Sq Photos (1 HR) - RES 
City Hall - Ken Whiilans Sq Photos (1 HR) - NR 
Lease - Civic Centre Suite 102 
Security - lier One - Holiday Rate (Static Guard) 
Security- Tier One - Holiday Rate (Static Guard holiday rate) 
Security - Trer Three (Static Guartl with Vehicle) 
Security- Tier Three Holiday Rate (Stati,c i:1uard with vehicle holiday rate) 
Security - Tier Two (shift lead) 
Security- Tier Two - Holiday Rate (shift lead holiday rate) 
Security Team Lead 
West Tower-Room Size "A" 1to40 People -Affiliated Rate Meetings 
West Tower- Room Size "A" 1 to 40 People - Profit Group/Non City 
Meeting 

West Tower- Room Size "A" 1 to 40 People- Resident/Non~Profit Meeting 

West Tower - Room Size •e• 41 to 70 Peoole - Affiliated Rate Meetings 
West Tower - Room Size "B" 41 to 70 People - Profit Group/Non City 
Meeting 
West Tower- Room Size "B" 41 to 70 People - Resident/Non-Profit 
Meeting 
West Tower - Room Size •c• 71 to 99 oeople -Affiliated Rate Meetings 
West Tower - Room Size •c• 71 to 99 people - Profit Group/Non City 
Meeting 

' Current 
Fee 

' ' EffeCtiW 
New Fee taxable ,, Date 

: (!or~) ... ,~ 
.. 

$ 400.00 $ 400.00 y Current 

s 300.00 $ 350.00 y Jan 1/17 
$ 250.00 $ 300.00 y Jan 1/17 
$ 500.00 $ 600.00 y Jan 1/17 

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 y Current 

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 y Current 

$1,500.00 $1,700.00 y Jan 1/17 
$1,800.00 $1,900.00 y Jan 1/17 
$1,500.00 $1,800.00 y Jan 1/17 
$2,500.00 $ 2,700.00 y Jan 1/17 
$1,500.00 $1,800.00 y Jan 1/17 
$ 2,000.00i $ 2,300.00 y Jan 1/17 
$ 600.00i $ 700.00 y Jan 1/17 
$6,000.00 $6,000.00 y Current 

$ 600.00 $ 600.00 y Current 

$ 50.001 $ 50.00 y Current 
$ 62.14 $ 63.38 y Jan 1/17 
$ 80.72 $ 82.33 y Jan 1/17 
$ 37.24 $ 37.98 y Jan 1/17 
$ 47.21 $ 48.15 y Jan 1/17 
$ 80.72 $ 82.33 y Jan 1/17 
$ 99.47 $ 101.46 y Jan 1/17 
$ - $4,000.00 y Jan 1/17 

$ - $2,000.00 y Jan 1/17 

$ 23.72 $ 24.19 y Jan 1/17 
$ 29.84 $ 30.44 y Jan 1/17 
$ 29.03 $ 29.61 y Jan 1/17 
$ 36.31 $ 37.04 y Jan 1/17 
$ 58.03 $ 59.19 y Jan 1/17 
$ 72.49 $ 73.94 y Jan 1/17 
$ 217.27 $ 221.62 y Jan 1/17 
$ 18.30 $ 18.67 y Mar 1/17 
$ 45.74 $ 46.65 y Mar1/17 
$ 23.30 $ 23.n y Mar1/17 
$ 50.74 $ 51.75 y Mar 1/17 
$ 23.92 $ 24.40 y Mar1/17 
$ 59.82 $ 61.02 y Mar 1/17 
$ 30.29 $ 30.90 y Mar 1/17 
$ 5.0e -·$ 5.16 y Jan 1/17 

$ 19.33' $ 19.71 y Jan 1/17 

$ 15.38 $ 15.69 y Jan 1/17 

$ 9.13 $ 9.31 y Jan 1/17 

$ 35.48 $ 36.19 y Jan 1/17 

$ 28.56 $ 29.13 y Jan 1/17 

$ 12.28 $ 12.53 y Jan 1/17 

$ 46.69 $ 47.62 y Jan 1/17 

"change,, 

;($) .. '. J~t 
,, '" 

$ - 0% 

$ 50.00 17% 
$ 50.00 20% 
$ 100.00 20% 

$ - 0% 

$ - 0% 

$ 200.00 13% 
$ 100.00 6% 
$ 300.00 20% 
$ 200.00 8% 
$ 300.00 20% 
$ 300.00 15% 
$ 100.00 17% 
$ - 0% 

$ - 0% 

$ - 0% 
$ 1.24 2% 
$ 1.61 2% 
$ 0.74 2% 
$ 0.94 2% 
$ 1.61 2% 
$ 1.99 2% 
$4,000.00 New 

$2,000.00 New 

$ 0.47 2% 
$ 0.60 2% 
$ 0.58 2% 
$ 0.73 2% 
$ 1.16 2% 
$ 1.45 2% 
$ 4.35 2% 
$ 0.37 2% 
$ 0.91 2% 
$ 0.47 2% 
$ 1.01 2% 
$ 0.48 2% 
$ 1.20 2% 
$ 0.61 2% 
$ 0.10 2% 

$ 0.38 2% 

$ 0.32 2% 

$ 0.18 2% 

$ 0.71 2% 

$ 0.57 2% 

$ 0.25 2% 

$ 0.93 2% 
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SCHEDULE N ·FACILITY SERVICES FEES 

Fee Description 
I • • , • ;" ' ' , , 1 ,' 1 I ~ ! ' ' ' , 1 11111 ' 

Current 
Fee 

Effective 
New Fee Taxable 

".p~t· 
Change 

ff orN) 1$) (%) 

West Tower - Room Size •c• 71 to 99 people - Resident/Non-Profit 
Meeting 

$ 36.02 $ 36.74 y 

West Tower - Room Size •o• 100 to 149 people ·Affiliated Rate Meetings $ 19.07 $ 19.45 y 
Category 1 
West Tower - Room Size •o• 100 to 149 people - Profit Group/Non City 
Meeting Category 1 
West Tower - Room Size •o• 100 to 149 people - Resident/Non-Profit 
Meeting Category 1 

$ 

$ 

36.55 $ 

29.58 $ 

37.28 y 

30.17 y 

West Tower - Room Size •o• 100 to 149 people ·Affiliated Rate Meetings $ 36_55 j $ 37.28 y 
Category2 
West Tower- Room Size "0" 100 to 149 people- Profit Group/Non City 
Meeting Category 2 
West Tower- Room Size •o• 100 to 149 people-Resident/Non-Profit 
Meeting Category 2 
Williams Pkwv fCamousl FUm Productions - Film Shoot davs 
Williams Pkwy (Campus) Fdm Productions Set up/dismantle plus 
additional AvnAnses fea. ianitorial, securitv, etcl 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

69.48 $ 70.87 y 

55.51 $ 56.62 y 

- $4,000..00 y 

- $2,000.00 y 

Jan 1/17 $ 0.72 2% I 
Jan 1/17 $ 0.38 2% 

Jan 1/17 $ 0.73 2% 

Jan 1/17 $ 0.59 2% 

Jan 1/17 $ 0.73 2% 

Jan 1/17 $ 1.39 2% 

Jan 1/17 $ 1.11 2% 

Jan 1/17 $4,000.00 New 

Jan 1117 $2,000.00 New 
FCCC 1 &2 Film Productions - Film Shoot days 
·FCCC 1 &2 Film.Productions Set up/dismantle plus additional expenses 
(ie janitorial, security) 

$ - $4,000.00 y Jan 1/17 J4,000.0Q_,_New _ 

$ - $2,000.00 y Jan 1/17 $2,000.00 New 

POA Courthouse Film Productions - Film Shoot days 
POA Courthouse Film Productions Set up/dismantle plus additional 
expenses (eg. janitorial, security, etc) 
West Tower Film Productions - Fjlm Shpot davs 
West Tower Film Productions Set up/dismantle plus additional expenses 
(eg. janitorial, security, etc) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

- $4,000.00 y Jan 1/17 $4,000.00 

- $2 .• 000.00 y Jan 1/17 $2,000.00 

- $4,000.00 y Jan 1117 $4.000.00 

- $2,000.00 y Jan 1/17 $2,000.00 

<Ca.mnride.fac=H~-~,·-· .::., ,,.,, ··,~i~.· ·,., {:: -.:~\:,., ~ .~ -~. 
Alderlea - AN Rentals $ 25.00 $ 25.00 Y Current $ -
Alderlea - Wedding Photo's Inside $ 150.00 . $ 150.00 Y Current $ -
Alderlea - Wedding Photo's on Grounds-------·-------t-$·~-7-5-.0-0_,1_$'---·7=5-.o-o --y--->-·curi-ent ··· ·· $ -
City Hall Caretaker - Holiday Rate $ 49.80 $ 50.80 N April 1117 $ 1.00 
CityHallOperator-HolidayRate $ 57.08 $ 58.22 N April1/17 $ 1.14 
City Hall Attendant - Holiday Rate $ 52.24 $ 53.28 N April 1/17 $ 1..Q4 
City Hall Staff - Attendant $ 26.12 $ 26.64 N April 1/17 $ 0.52 

New 

New 
New 

New 

0% 
0% i--------
0% 
2% 
2% 
2% 
2% 

Citv Hall Staff - Caretaker $ 24.09 $ 24.57 N April 1/17 $ 0.48 2% 
City Han Staff - Operator -·-----------------------1-$.,--_2~8-.54--+_,_s_...,.29..,...._11,-+---,-N-+-Ap,_n_il ~/17 J__ __ o;;_.570-'-··> --"'2=%'---1 
ClfyHalr'Staff-WkndAttendant $ 39.18 $ 39.96 N April1/17 $ 0.78 2% 
CityHallStaff-WkndCaretaker $ 36.15 $ 36.87 N April 1/17 $ 0.72 2% 
City Hall Staff-Wknd Operator $ 42.81 $ 43.67 N April 1/17 $ 0.86 2% 
City Hall Tablecloths $ 8.62 $ 8.79 Y Jan 1/17 $ 0.17 2% 
City Hall Tech Staff- Chambers $ 32.15 $ 45.00 N Jan 1/17 $ 12.85 40% 
Civic - Storage 10 cabinet $ 12.08 $ 12.32 Y Jan 1/17 $ 0.24 2% 
Civic-Storage11Cabinet $ 12.08 $ 12.32 Y Jan1/17 $ 0.24 2% 

1-Ci_iv_ic_-_S_to_ra_,g._e_1_2_c_a_bin_e_t ______________ +...,..$ __ 12_._08-+-..;..$ __ 12_.32_f--_Y_~Jan 1/17 $ 0.24 
1-C_iv_ic_-_S_to_ra_,,1g._1e_7_C_a_b_lne_t ______________ -+-=-$ __ 12_._08-+-..;..$-.,...12.,,_3 __ 2-+-_Y_ 1/17 $ 0.24 
Civic - Storage 8 Cabinet $ 12.08 $ 12.32 Y 1/17 $ 0.24 

2% 

Civic-Storage9Cabinet $ 12.08 $ 12.32 Y Jan1/17 $ 0.24 2% 
For all room sizes A, B, C and O at West Tower 
,_ West Tower - Coffee: 30 cups with coffee $ 27.47 $ 28.02 Y Jan 1/17 $ 0.55 2% __ 

WestTower-Screen/WhiteboardCformertyFlipCmirtj ___ ------ -$- 6.30 "-r-··· 6.43----y---- Jan 1117 $ 0.13 2% 
West Tower - Podium $ 35.15 $ 35.85 Y Jan 1/17 $ 0.70 2% 
West Tower- Projector $ 21.10 $ 21.52 Y Jan 1/17 $ 0.42 2% 
WestTower-TV. $ 20.06 $ 20.46 Y Jan 1/17 $ 0.40 2% 
West Tower- P.A. System $ 37.38 $ 38.13 Y Jan 1/17 $ 0.75 2% 
West Tower - Socan Fees $ 41.95 $ 42. 79 Y Jan 1/17 $ 0.84 2% 
WestTower-_8-_~~!_ __________________________________ J 35.15 $ 35.85 ___ y ___ -~~_1/18 __ t_ 0.7Q_ ___ ~% 
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Appendix5 
Schedule 0 - By-law 380-2003 

Cemetery Fees 

Cemetery Fees Description 2016 New Fee 
Rates ($) 

and Fees 2.5% 
Increase 

Opening and Closing Grave - Standard Depth 
Adult 858.95 880.42 
Child (Container over 40" but under 60") 405.90 416.05 
Infant {Container not exceeding 40") 183.48 188.07 
Cremated Remains 313.65 321.49 
Entombment of Cremated Remains 261.38 267.91 
Scattering of Cremated Remains 248.05 254.25 
Opening and Closing of Grave • Double Depth 
Adult 1,034.23 1,060.09 
Child {Container over 40" but under 60") 453.05 464.38 
Infant {Container not exceeding 40•) 205.00 210.13 
Extra Charges for work performed at certain times 
On Saturdays· 7:30 am to 12:00 pm and weekdays after4:00 pm 
Minimum charge {for 3 hours) 401.80 411.85 
Additional Hours 135.30 138.68 
Cremated Remains/Infant Minimum 317.75 325.69 Charge {for 3 hours) 
Additional Hours 107.63 110.32 
On Sundays, City Holidays and Saturday after 12:00 pm 
Minimum charge {for 3 hours) 545.30 558.93 
Additional Hours 183.48 188.07 
Cremated Remains/Infant Minimum 418.20 428.66 Charge {for 3 hours) 
Additional Hours 140.43 143.94 
Extra Charges 

Effective HST HST 
Date Inclusive 

01-Jan-17 Yes No 
01-Jan-17 Yes No 
01-Jan-17 Yes No 
01-Jan-17 Yes No 
01-Jan-17 Yes No 
01-Jan-17 Yes No 

01-Jan-17 Yes No 
01-Jan-17 Yes No 
01-Jan-17 Yes No 

01-Jan-17 Yes No 
01-Jan-17 Yes No 

01-Jan-17 Yes No 

01-Jan-17 Yes No 

01-Jan-17 Yes No 
01-Jan-17 Yes No 

01-Jan-17 Yes No 

01-Jan-17 Yes No 

Service charge for outer container more than 34• wide, or more than 2s• deep (to be allocated to the 
Care i111d /lla(ntenance Fund) 

Extra Charge for Vault 77.90 79.85 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Plastic or Concrete Cremation Vault 20.50 21.01 01-Jan-17 Yes No 

Additional Interment in Existing Cremation Vault 34.85 35.72 01-Jan-17 Yes No 

Lowering Device 154.78 158.65 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Set up Light Weight Burial Vault 182.45 187.01 01-Jan-17 Yes No 

Charges for travel time for Interments and follow-up maintenance outside of Brampton Cemetety 
Adult and Child Grave 372.08 381.38 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Infant and Cremated Remains 121.98 125.03 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Administration Fee 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Charge for second Interment In the same grave at the same time 01-Jan-17 Yes No 



Cemetery Fees Description 2016 New Fee Effective HST HST 
Rates ($) Date Inclusive 

and Fees 2.5% 
Increase 

Second Traditional Burial 47.15 48.33 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Second Cremation or Entombment 35.88 36.78 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Disinterment Charges 
Lowerlna rem.a_ltts to extra deep to place second bodv on too 
Adult 2,661.93 2,728.48 01-Jan-17 Yes No 

Child 1,615.40 1,655.79 01-Jan-17 Yes No 

Infant 976.83 1,001.25 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Removal of remains and re-burlals·l.n another location in the same cemetery· (from Standard grave to 
standard depth grave) 
Adult 3,158.03 3,236.98 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Child 1,900.35 1,947.86 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Infant 849.73 870.97 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Cremated Remains 441.78 452.82 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Disentombment of Cremated Remains 218.33 223.79 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Removal of remains only, for re-burial in another cemetery 
Adult 2,464.10 2,525.70 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Child 1,486.25 1,523.41 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Infant 663.18 679.76 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Cremated Remains 334.15 342.50 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Disentombment of Cremated Remains 238.83 244.80 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Extra Charges 
Disinterment of Extra Deep Interment 283.93 291.03 01-Jan-17 

' 
Yes No 

Disinterment with wooden outer container or Disinterment of wooden casbt without container 
Extra Charge 585.28 599.91 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Disinterment of a Cremation Vault 53.30 54.63 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Monument Foundations: All foundations are 5 feet deep. Installation charges are based on the number 
of sauare feet or surface area of the foundation at 11ro11.nd level. 
Up to 10 sq. fl surface--per sq. fl 191.68 196.47 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Minimum Charge 488.93 501.15 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Over 10 sq. ft. surface-per sq. ft. 161.95 166.00 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Removal of old foundation 292.13 299.43 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Extra charge for installation of foundation 258.30 264.76 01-Jan-17 Yes No outside of Brampton Cemetery 
Flat Markers and Comer Posts 
Flat markers-Installation included: 
Laurentian pink granite-20" x 12" x 4 • 429.48 440.22 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Barre grey granite-20" x 12" x 4" 429.48 440.22 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Lettering on Markers· Sand Sunk ONLY 
Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 209.10 214.33 01-Jan-17 Yes No letters 
Each additional letter 7.18 7.36 01-Jan-17 Yes No 



Cemetery Fees Description 2016 New Fee Effective HST HST 
Rates ($) Date Inclusive 

and Fees 2.5% 
Increase 

Family name 2" - 2. 75" Letters 272.65 279.47 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Lettering on Markers - Raised Lettering ONLY 
Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 272.65 279.47 01-Jan-17 Yes No letters 
Each additional letter 9.23 9.46 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Family name 2" - 2.75" Letters 354.65 363.52 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Installation of Markers (not purchased at Brampton Cemetery) 
Size - that are at least 173 square inches 82.00 84.05 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
over 10• x 16" to 12" x 20" 150.68 154.45 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
over 12· x 20· 240.88 246.90 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Installation of Bronze markers into a 38.95 39.92 01-Jan-17 Yes No 4 • concrete base 
Installation of Comer Posts 
One comer post 31.78 32.57 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Set of 4 comer posts 106.60 109.27 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Installation of a vase unit 75.95 n.75 01-Jan~17 Yes No 
Inscription for Columbarium Lettering Sand Sunk ONLY 
Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge-up to 29 209.10 214.33 01-Jan-17 Yes No letters 
Each additional letter 7.18 7.36 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Extra Charges for installation of markers or 87.13 89.31 01-Jan-17 Yes No comer posts outside of Brampton Cemetery 
Inscription of Shared Monument- Sand Sunk ONLY 
Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge-up to 29 209.10 214.33 01-Jan-17 Yes No letters 
Each additional letter 7.18 7.36 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Family name 2" - 2. 75" Letters 272.65 279.47 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Family name 3" - 3.75• Letters 354.65 363.52 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Family name 4° - 4.75" Letters 460.23 471.74 01-Jan-17 Yes No 

Lettering on Markers - Raised Lettering ONLY 
Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge-up to 29 272.65 279.47 01-Jan-17 Yes No letters 
Each additional letter 9.23 9.46 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Family name 2· - 2.75" Letters 354.65 363.52 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Family name 3" - 3.75" Letters 462.28 473.84 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
FamHy name 4° - 4.75" Letters 598.60 613.57 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Care and Maintenance Fund 

Extra charges at the time of mstal/atlon to be deposited Into the Care and Maintenance Fund as per 
section 38 (1) and 38 (3) of the Revised Cftme(erles Act 

Upright Monuments 



Cemetery Fees Description 2016 New Fee Effective HST HST 
Rates ($) Date Inclusive 

and Fees 2.5% 
Increase 

Size less the 4' in length and height including 100.00 100.00 01-Jan-17 Yes No the base 
More than 4' in either length or height 200.00 200.00 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Flat Markers 
That are at least 173 sq. inches 50.00 50.00 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Transfer of Interment Rights 
Charge for transfer or interment rights of lots 129.15 132.38 01-Jan-17 Yes No (Rights Holder ONLY) 
*Charge for Transfer of Interment Rights {*Non 193.73 198.57 01-Jan-17 Yes No Interment Rights Holder) 
Replacement Certificate 107.63 110.32 01-Jan-17 Yes No 

Extra Ground Maintenance on Request 
Planting 2 shrubs 59.45 60.94 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Installation of flowerbed per sq. yd. or less 113.78 116.62 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Planting of flowerbed 59.45 60.94 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Flowerbed maintenance per sq. yd. or less I 97.38 99.81 01-Jan-17 Yes No season 
Cleaning of monument 150.68 154.45 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Cleaning of flat marker 59.45 60.94 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Removal of shrubs 68.68 70.40 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Trimming of shrubs 29.73 30.47 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Sodding of abandoned flowerbed 36.90 37.82 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Plant material and planting of flowerbed 
Up to 30" L 90.20 92.46 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
over 30" to 48° L 107.63 110.32 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
over 48" in length 117.88 120.83 01-Jan-17 Yes No 

Memorial Benches 

The price for the bench includes cost of bench, 
3" x 9" bronze plaque (max. 4 lines of 
inscription), installation of foundation and 
maintenance, ($100.00 deposited into the Care 1,749.68 1,793.42 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
and Maintenance fund). Customer may choose 
to dedicate an existing bench or arrange to have 
a new bench installed. 

Memorial T1"S 

The price for the tree includes cost of tree, 8" x 
10" bronze plaque (max. 4 lines of inscription), 
mounted in a concrete base. Customers may 1,026.03 1,051.68 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
choose to dedicate an existing tree or arrange 
to have a new tree planted. 



Cemetery Fees Description 2016 New Fee Effective HST HST 
Rates ($) Date Inclusive 

and Fees 2.5% 
Increase 

Special Plot Care 

The price (would be allocated to the Care & 
Maintenance fund) for the city to purchase 0 plants and perform seasonal maintenance to the No Longer 0.00 01-Jan-17 Yes No flowerbeds for interment rights holders. (The offering interest earned from this allocated money will be 
used to perform this special service.) 

Sale of Plots 
One (Single} Grave Adult Lot - 3•5• x 810• or 3•5• 1,655.38 1,696.76 01-Jan-17 Yes No x 11·0· 
Veteran's (Single} Grave 316• x a•o• 1,655.38 1,696.76 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Single Grave with Foundation 316• x 1 O' 2,297.03 2,354.46 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Two Grave Adult Plot - 7' x 1 O' or 7' x 11' 3,311.78 3,394.57 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Two Grave Shared Monument Plot 8' x 9'9" 7,224.20 7,404.81 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Four Grave Adult Plot- 14'0" x 10•0• or 14'0" x 6,622.53 6,788.09 01-Jan-17 Yes No 11'0" 
One Infant Lot - 2' x 3'6" 219.35 224.83 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
4 - Grave Cremation Plot - 3'6" x 3'6" 1,204.38 1,234.49 01-Jan-17 Yes No 

2 Grave Cremation Plot 3'6" x 2' or 2' x 2' 768.75 787.97 01-Jan-17 Yes No 

2- Space Cremation Niche-13" L x 10" D x 8" 1,923.93 1,972.03 01-Jan-17 Yes No H C0-1 Existing Colurnbarium 
2 - Space Cremation Niche - 13" L x 1 O" D x 8" 2,344.18 2,402.78 01-Jan-17 Yes No H C0-2 New Columbarlum 
One Cremation Grave 1 '0" x 1 '0" 377.20 386.63 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
4 Grave Cremation Plot with Foundation 1,845.00 1,891.13 01-Jan-17 Yes No 2·s·x3•9• 

Care and Maintenance Fund 
The above prices for lost include the cost of the Care and Maintenance Fund. The City will take the 
following aOocatton to the Care and Maintenance Fund for the Initial sales: 
One (Single) Grave Adult Lot - 3'6" x 8'0" or 3'6" 828.20 848.91 01-Jan-17 Yes No x 11'0" 
Veteran's (Single} Grave 3'6" x 8'0" 828.20 848.91 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Single Grave with Foundation 3'6" x 1 O' 828.20 848.91 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Two Grave Adult Plot - 7' x 1 O' or 7' x 11' 1,655.38 1,696.76 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Two Grave Shared Monument Plot 8' x 9•9• 2,104.33 2,156.94 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Four Grave Adult Plot -14'0" x 10'0" or 14'0" x 3,311.78 3,394.57 01-Jan-17 Yes No 11'0" 
One Infant Lot - 2' x 3'6" 109.68 112.42 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
4 - Grave Cremation Plot - 3'6" x 3•5• 602.70 617.77 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
2 Grave Cremation Plot 3'6" x 2' or 2' x 2' 384.38 393.99 01-Jan-17 Yes No 



Cemetery Fees Description 2016 New Fee Effective HST HST 
Rates ($) Date Inclusive 

and Fees 2.5% 
Increase 

2 - Space Cremation Niche - 13" L x 1 O" D x 8" 290.08 297.33 01-Jan-17 Yes No H C0-1 Existing Columbarlum 
2 - Space Cremation Niche - 13" L x 1 O" D x 8" 351.58 360.37 01-Jan-17 Yes No H C0-2 New Columbarlum 
One Cremation Grave 1'0" x 1'0" 188.60 193.32 01-Jan-17 Yes No 

4 Grave Cremation Plot with Foundation 641.00 657.03 01-Jan-17 Yes No 2'6"x3'9" 
Care and lfalntenance Fund 
Charges fc)r tbJ> C.. afld Malntfma~ ftmd on Lots soJd before 1955 
One (Single) Grave Adult Lot - 3'6" x 8'0" or 3'6" 662.15 678.70 01-Jan-17 Yes No x 11'0" 
One Infant Lot 88.15 90.35 01-Jan-17 Yes No 
Scattering Grounds - --- . "''" -
Scattering Grounds (No Scattering Rights) 26.65 27.32 01-Jan-17 Yes No 




